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Results
	#2		Women	18-24	400	Meter	IM

Age	 Name 								Team Finals	Time
AQMCH	24Badilla	N,	Estefanı́a--- X6:43,47

	#2		Women	25-29	400	Meter	IM
ATRVA	27De	Vico	O,	Bianca1 6:13,32

	#2		Women	30-34	400	Meter	IM
NIELO	33Tapia	C,	Estrella1 6:47,36
DELFI	30Aguilera	M,	Tamara2 8:06,82

	#2		Women	35-39	400	Meter	IM
EEMAS	37Vecilla	P,	Dayenu1 6:13,72
EEMAS	39Cordero	R,	Ma	José2 6:59,95
SDEPO	35Rodrı́guez	K,	Diana3 7:09,41
NRECO	38Descaseaux	M,	Natalia4 8:41,81
MPROV	39Defosse	J,	Carla5 8:46,75
SDEPO	35Rosenmann	M,	Luna6 8:56,81
MSBDO	36Henrı́quez	I,	Soledad	T7 10:15,30

	#2		Women	40-44	400	Meter	IM
MPROV	42Guadalupe	M,	Paula1 6:12,12
ATRVA	44Duque	A,	Dunia--- NS

	#2		Women	45-49	400	Meter	IM
MPROV	45Tapia	D,	Julieta1 7:44,47
DELFI	47Beltrán	A,	Daniela2 8:15,07

	#2		Women	50-54	400	Meter	IM
MPROV	52Elzo	B,	Giovanna1 8:08,04
MPROV	54Acuña	P,	Patricia2 11:25,79

	#2		Women	55-59	400	Meter	IM
EEMAS	58Perez	De	F,	Claudia1 7:08,55
MPROV	55Loayza	L,	Alejandra2 7:36,35
MPROV	57Acencio	S,	Claudia3 8:22,06
MPROV	57González	G,	Ma	Teresa4 9:19,36

	#2		Women	60-64	400	Meter	IM
DELFI	64Guerra	B,	Claudia1 7:40,86

	#2		Women	70-74	400	Meter	IM
MPROV	71Nuñez	S,	Elizabeth1 10:41,62
MSBDO	72Fernández	S,	Gladys--- DQ

	#3		Men	18-24	400	Meter	IM
EMAYO	24Abarca	A,	Roberto--- X6:36,22
TRITO	21Palma	S,	Javier--- XDQ

	#3		Men	25-29	400	Meter	IM
PATAG	28Aguilar	M,	Felipe1 5:15,51
EEMAS	27Cabello	T,	Marcelo2 5:47,31
EEMAS	29Müller	G,	Eric3 5:49,01
LIBER	28Rojas	A,	Héctor4 6:24,21
PATAG	26Millar	M,	Iván5 6:24,65
LAGOS	29Toledo	V,	Daniel6 6:24,72

	#3		Men	30-34	400	Meter	IM
EEMAS	34Montero	P,	Francisco1 5:11,05
CONDT	33González	I,	Alvaro*2 5:47,97
MSBDO	34González	A,	Hugo*2 5:47,97
NUMAS	30Canto	L,	Esteban4 6:31,11
NIELO	33Arce	S,	Raúl5 6:35,07

MPROV	31Aguilera	N,	Juan	C6 9:00,46
NUMAS	32Contreras,	Felipe--- DQ

	#3		Men	35-39	400	Meter	IM
NRECO	38Gamez	Y,	Juan	C1 6:38,41
SDEPO	37Mierzejewsky	T,	Jaime2 7:34,82
NIELO	39Villalobos	M,	Eduardo3 7:56,74
SDEPO	35Coto	J,	Jaime	Fco--- NS

	#3		Men	40-44	400	Meter	IM
EEMAS	42Rodrı́guez	H,	Mirko1 6:07,83
NIELO	43Rivas	A,	José2 7:02,45
DELFI	43Palavecino	A,	Mario3 7:09,98
MSBDO	40Contreras	V,	Juan	P4 7:41,47

	#3		Men	45-49	400	Meter	IM
LIBER	45González	I,	Sebastián1 5:55,05
MVITA	47Leal	R,	David2 6:11,24
DELFI	48Zoppi	G,	Giorgio3 6:25,59
SDEPO	47Ramı́rez	F,	Cristián4 7:00,49
MPROV	47Medina	V,	Carlos5 8:18,23
NUMAS	45Lucena	E,	Larry6 8:26,16

	#3		Men	50-54	400	Meter	IM
MPROV	51Briones	N,	Eduardo1 6:09,97
EEMAS	53Bennewitz	M,	Rodolfo2 6:39,82
MPROV	52Smith	A,	Carlos3 6:51,39
NIELO	51Taito	C,	Juan4 7:30,74
SDEPO	54Raposo	Z,	Rodolfo5 7:55,68
MPROV	50Montes	V,	Eduardo6 8:40,53
NRECO	52Escobar	B,	Litario7 11:05,83

	#3		Men	55-59	400	Meter	IM
UDECO	58Contreras	K,	Jürgen1 6:26,31
NUMAS	55Baztan	G,	Ignacio2 9:31,11
EEMAS	57Bernales	R,	Pablo--- NS

	#3		Men	60-64	400	Meter	IM
MVITA	61Huber	H,	Harald1 6:44,79
MPROV	61Rasse	M,	Patricio2 7:45,73
EEMAS	64Pérez	V,	Francisco3 8:58,59

	#4		Mixed	120-159	200	Meter	Medley	Relay
BEEMAS1 2:16,09

Rodrı́guez	H,	Mirko	M42Montero	P,	Francisco	M34
Cordero	R,	Ma	José	W39Vecilla	P,	Dayenu	W37

BMPROV2 2:25,71
Cooper	M,	Karen	W40 Abbott	C,	Andrés	M36
Garzón	M,	Jean	M	M35 Defosse	J,	Carla	W39

BNIELO3 2:26,18
Tapia	C,	Estrella	W33 Pellet	M,	Ricardo	M34
Arce	S,	Raúl	M33 Delgado	L,	Carolina	W31

BSDEPO4 2:28,59
Rodrı́guez	K,	Diana	W35González	V,	Patricio	M34
Raposo	A,	Leslie	W33 Mierzejewsky	T,	Jaime	M37

BNRECO5 2:32,08
Segovia	B,	Gerardine	W32Barroso	V,	Pamela	W28
Abarca	H,	Josimar	M29 Gamez	Y,	Juan	C	M38

BMSBDO6 2:57,99
Ruiz	A,	Claudia	W36 Ramos	V,	Iván	M39
Orias	H,	Victor	M36 Rojas,	Damaris	W36

BLIBER--- NS
González	I,	Sebastián	M45Zúñiga	T,	Paula	W40
Rojas	A,	Héctor	M28 Oporto	T,	Sandra	W43

	#4		Mixed	160-199	200	Meter	Medley	Relay
CEEMAS1 2:25,44

Batlle	L,	Juan	Pablo	M50Cabello	T,	Marcelo	M27
Bruce	D,	Macarena	W45De	Pablo	T,	Carolina	W41

CMPROV2 2:38,69
Medina	V,	Carlos	M47 Guadalupe	M,	Cynthia	W39
Matute	M,	Julio	M40 Guadalupe	M,	Paula	W42

CNIELO3 2:41,76
Soto	P,	Dadgley	W40 Arriagada	G,	Alex	M44
Rivas	A,	José	M43 Farias	A,	Javiera	W39

CLAGOS4 2:56,95
Huentelican	G,	Homero	M27San	Martı́n	P,	Alexander	M51
Hermosilla	M,	Selba	W55Pizarro	L,	Fabiola	W36

CSDEPO5 3:01,35
Pino	L,	Marcela	W49 Mateluna	D,	Jorge	M53
Raposo	Z,	Rodolfo	M54 Pardo	A,	Elisa	W41

CMSBDO6 3:37,28
Navarro	B,	Rossana	W53Cabral,	Silvia	W41
Contreras	V,	Juan	P	M40Sandoval	V,	Vı́ctor	M44

CNRECO7 3:39,15
Serrano	P,	Valentina	W29Moncada	C,	Marisol	W55
Escobar	B,	Litario	M52 Curihuinca	A,	Camilo	M29

	#4		Mixed	200-239	200	Meter	Medley	Relay
DMPROV1 2:32,76

Elzo	B,	Giovanna	W52 Smith	A,	Carlos	M52
Briones	N,	Eduardo	M51Dable	A,	Marie	Claire	W51

DDELFI2 2:39,72
Soto	E,	Rolando	M43 Guerra	B,	Claudia	W64
Zoppi	G,	Giorgio	M48 Osorio	T,	Angelica	W62

DNIELO3 3:08,50
Astudillo	P,	Jimena	W47Ceron	P,	Magaly	W49
Taito	C,	Juan	M51 Beltrán	R,	Eduardo	M54

DMSBDO4 3:50,43
Reveco	V,	Myriam	W59 Hormazabal	G,	Salvador	M49
Vasquez	L,	Julio	M53 Jordan	P,	Miriam	W58

DNRECO5 3:52,07
Ortiz	E,	Jesús	M66 Descaseaux	M,	Natalia	W38
Toledo	I,	Fredi	M61 Pérez	P,	Paulina	W50

DEEMAS--- NS
Belenguer	P,	Ma	Susana	W44Casassus	M,	Matı́as	M48
Bernales	R,	Pablo	M57 Narvarte	S,	Ma	Cristina	W67

	#4		Mixed	240-279	200	Meter	Medley	Relay
EEEMAS1 2:47,79

Bennewitz	M,	Rodolfo	M53Cordero	D,	Maricarmen	W66
Perez	De	F,	Claudia	W58Ezquerra	R,	Ernesto	M69

EMPROV2 2:50,33
Charpentier	A,	Patricio	M62Fuentes	B,	Paulina	W59
Rasse	M,	Patricio	M61 Wrighton	A,	Cecilia	W61

EMSBDO3 4:38,64
Espı́nola	J,	Patricia	W63 Salinas	O,	Germán	M65
Bosshardt		A,	Rolf	R	M64Castro	K,	Gloria	Nora	W74

ENIELO--- DQ
Mella	C,	Cecilia	W56 Vargas	S,	Patricia	W58
Lagos	Z,	Vı́ctor	M59 Neira	S,	Mario	M68
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	#4		Mixed	280-319	200	Meter	Medley	Relay

FMSBDO1 4:14,55
Soto	V,	Guillermo	M78 Gómez	B,	Patricia	W70
Donoso	A,	Juan	A	M65 Fernández	S,	Gladys	W72

FMPROV2 4:19,73
Sedagath,	Massoud	M72Guadalupe	G,	Jaime	M71
Nuñez	S,	Elizabeth	W71 Arriagada	D,	Lı́a	W68

	#4		Mixed	320-359	200	Meter	Medley	Relay
GMPROV1 6:46,94

Carrasco	S,	Eliana	W88 Mondaca	R,	Luz	W79
Pizarro	G,	José	M76 López	R,	Julio	M84

	#5		Women	18-24	50	Meter	Fly
MSBDO	20Romero	C,	Rocı́o--- X47,33

	#5		Women	25-29	50	Meter	Fly
NIESF	29Sepúlveda	M,	Javiera1 47,39
ATRVA	29Reyes	C,	Consuelo--- NS

	#5		Women	30-34	50	Meter	Fly
NIELO	31Delgado	L,	Carolina1 36,25
DELFI	31Méndez	L,	Leiar2 36,64
NIELO	33Tapia	C,	Estrella3 37,70
SDEPO	33Raposo	A,	Leslie4 38,60
DELFI	30Aguilera	M,	Tamara5 42,81
AQMCH	34Castillo	B,	Mabel6 43,94
NRECO	30Lira	L,	Hazel--- NS

	#5		Women	35-39	50	Meter	Fly
EEMAS	39Cordero	R,	Ma	José1 36,39
SDEPO	35Rodrı́guez	K,	Diana2 38,77
NIELO	39Farias	A,	Javiera3 42,52
MPROV	39Defosse	J,	Carla4 42,97
MSBDO	36Ruiz	A,	Claudia5 49,00
MSBDO	36Rojas,	Damaris6 49,90
TRITO	37Curiqueo	A,	Roxana7 51,29
MSBDO	36Henrı́quez	I,	Soledad	T8 53,31
NRECO	38Descaseaux	M,	Natalia9 56,30
MPROV	35Van	Balen	R,	Melissa10 1:01,33
LAGOS	36Pizarro	L,	Fabiola11 1:07,05

	#5		Women	40-44	50	Meter	Fly
LIBER	43Haro	A,	Angela1 40,33
LIBER	40Zúñiga	T,	Paula2 40,59
HSTMA	43Torres	R,	Ma	José3 54,61
MSBDO	41Cabral,	Silvia4 55,62
SDEPO	41Pardo	A,	Elisa5 57,50
PUNTA	40Filipputti	M,	Gianna--- NS
ATRVA	44Duque	A,	Dunia--- NS

	#5		Women	45-49	50	Meter	Fly
EEMAS	45Bruce	D,	Macarena1 41,83
TRITO	47Sánchez	M,	Marcela2 1:04,77
NIELO	48Cares	T,	Erica--- NS

	#5		Women	50-54	50	Meter	Fly
MPROV	52Elzo	B,	Giovanna1 45,08
NRECO	50Pérez	P,	Paulina2 53,93
MSBDO	53Navarro	B,	Rossana3 1:16,45

NIELO	50Sandoval	S,	Jessica4 1:18,31
MPROV	50Seguel	V,	Liliana5 1:19,81

	#5		Women	55-59	50	Meter	Fly
EEMAS	58Perez	De	F,	Claudia1 41,51
MPROV	57González	G,	Ma	Teresa2 51,75
MSBDO	59Reveco	V,	Myriam3 1:07,70
NRECO	55Moncada	C,	Marisol4 1:28,60

	#5		Women	60-64	50	Meter	Fly
DELFI	64Guerra	B,	Claudia1 45,35
DELFI	61Montalvan	Z,	Eugenia2 58,17
TRITO	62Quezada	B,	Jacqueline3 1:07,84

	#5		Women	65-69	50	Meter	Fly
EEMAS	66Cordero	D,	Maricarmen1 1:03,07

	#5		Women	70-74	50	Meter	Fly
MPROV	71Nuñez	S,	Elizabeth1 1:09,26
MSBDO	72Fernández	S,	Gladys2 1:12,04
MSBDO	74Castro	K,	Gloria	Nora3 3:15,24

	#6		Men	18-24	50	Meter	Fly
EMAYO	24Abarca	A,	Roberto--- X31,13
TRITO	21Palma	S,	Javier--- X31,23
MSBDO	22López	P,	Maximiliano--- X35,61

	#6		Men	25-29	50	Meter	Fly
EEMAS	29Müller	G,	Eric1 28,42
PATAG	27Collipal	H,	Cristóbal2 29,54
LIBER	28Rojas	A,	Héctor3 31,41
NRECO	29Abarca	H,	Josimar4 31,93
ATRVA	29Cancino	C,	Boris5 32,42
LAGOS	27Huentelican	G,	Homero6 35,16
SDEPO	28Ortega	U,	Cristofer7 35,36
LAGOS	29Toledo	V,	Daniel8 35,45
MAIPU	28Silva	V,	Cristián9 36,39
CONDT	26Torres	C,	Sergio10 37,04
NIELO	27Vargas	R,	Sebastián11 37,19
TRITO	25Hidalgo	F,	Pedro12 44,56
MSBDO	29Dı́az	R,	Miguel--- NS

	#6		Men	30-34	50	Meter	Fly
CLH2O	33Mathies	M,	Francisco1 29,41
ATRVA	32Sánchez	S,	Iván2 31,10
CONDT	30Garcı́a	O,	Felipe3 31,53
SDEPO	34González	V,	Patricio4 33,03
SDEPO	33Varela	C,	Cristian5 35,41
CONDT	31Bautista	P,	Tomás6 38,27
LAGOS	32Bruno	B,	Franco7 44,06
NUMAS	32Contreras,	Felipe--- NS
NUMAS	30Canto	L,	Esteban--- NS

	#6		Men	35-39	50	Meter	Fly
MPROV	35Garzón	M,	Jean	M1 30,95
LIBER	37León	Z,	Marcelo2 33,34
MSBDO	36Orias	H,	Victor3 34,58
AQMCH	39Muñoz	D,	Pablo4 37,87
MAIPU	39Figueroa	C,	José5 38,81
NIELO	39Villalobos	M,	Eduardo6 39,07
MSBDO	36Godoy	A,	Felipe7 39,25

SDEPO	35Yañez	R,	Roberto8 39,93
MSBDO	39Ramos	V,	Iván9 41,50
NIESF	37Sánchez	C,	Diego10 45,30
SDEPO	35Coto	J,	Jaime	Fco--- NS

	#6		Men	40-44	50	Meter	Fly
DELFI	42Quezada	L,	Jonás1 29,73
EEMAS	42Rodrı́guez	H,	Mirko2 32,07
NIELO	43Rivas	A,	José3 34,05
RECRE	44Reis	da	R,	Nelson4 35,44
PUNTA	41Molina	U,	Rodrigo5 38,50
MSBDO	44Sandoval	V,	Vı́ctor6 47,93
NIELO	44Buchett	A,	Oliver7 50,22

	#6		Men	45-49	50	Meter	Fly
LIBER	45González	I,	Sebastián1 30,19
NUMAS	45Lucena	E,	Larry2 37,49
NIELO	47Campos	Z,	Pablo3 42,94
TRITO	48Vallejos	E,	Alberto4 55,31
NRECO	49Miranda	C,	Ricardo--- NS

	#6		Men	50-54	50	Meter	Fly
MPROV	51Briones	N,	Eduardo1 31,04
EEMAS	51Andai	L,	Felipe2 34,91
MPROV	54Fonturbel	P,	Alberto3 36,86
MPROV	51Alvarez	D,	Edgardo4 38,91
SDEPO	53Mateluna	D,	Jorge5 45,59
DELFI	54Miguel	G,	Vicente6 45,67
MSBDO	53Vasquez	L,	Julio7 52,74
NIELO	52Canales	V,	Claudio8 52,86
SIMAS	53Mayer	M,	Erwin--- NS
NIELO	54Beltrán	R,	Eduardo--- NS

	#6		Men	55-59	50	Meter	Fly
SIMAS	56Enrione	F,	Rodrigo1 38,99
MXSMA	58Quintana	V,	Nicolás2 42,40
MAIPU	57Muñoz	P,	Felipe3 49,85
NUMAS	55Baztan	G,	Ignacio4 54,31
NIELO	55Godoy	M,	Orlando5 59,69

	#6		Men	60-64	50	Meter	Fly
MVITA	61Huber	H,	Harald1 34,69
MPROV	62Charpentier	A,	Patricio2 40,40
MPROV	61Rasse	M,	Patricio3 43,35
MSBDO	64Bosshardt		A,	Rolf	R4 43,97
NRECO	61Toledo	I,	Fredi5 45,70
LIBER	62Cabello	T,	Jorge6 1:08,39
MPROV	63Garrido	V,	Carlos7 1:28,09

	#6		Men	65-69	50	Meter	Fly
MSBDO	65Donoso	A,	Juan	A1 42,03
MSBDO	65Salinas	O,	Germán2 47,00

	#6		Men	70-74	50	Meter	Fly
PEMAS	70Zepeda	P,	Ricardo1 1:06,18

	#7		Women	18-24	100	Meter	Breast
AQMCH	24Badilla	N,	Estefanı́a--- X1:34,36

	#7		Women	25-29	100	Meter	Breast
ATRVA	27De	Vico	O,	Bianca1 1:29,18
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(#7		Women	25-29	100	Meter	Breast)

MVITA	26Hernández	S,	Scarlett2 1:38,09
NIESF	29Sepúlveda	M,	Javiera3 1:51,55

	#7		Women	30-34	100	Meter	Breast
DELFI	34Olate	A,	Constanza1 1:54,81
MPROV	32Rasse	F,	Camila2 2:25,01
NRECO	30Lira	L,	Hazel--- NS

	#7		Women	35-39	100	Meter	Breast
DELFI	36Gatica	V,	Carolina1 1:33,49
MPROV	39Guadalupe	M,	Cynthia2 1:42,08
MPROV	39Defosse	J,	Carla3 1:48,10
SDEPO	35Rosenmann	M,	Luna4 2:04,65
MPROV	36Dı́az	G,	Alessa	T5 2:19,89
MSBDO	36Fernández	T,	Katherine--- NS

	#7		Women	40-44	100	Meter	Breast
MPROV	40Cooper	M,	Karen1 1:47,13
LIBER	43Oporto	T,	Sandra--- NS

	#7		Women	45-49	100	Meter	Breast
MPROV	47Cornejo	B,	Claudia1 1:48,99
DELFI	49Herrera	R,	Carmen2 1:59,75
NIELO	47Astudillo	P,	Jimena3 2:23,11
MSBDO	47Berrios	B,	Macarena4 2:37,33
NIELO	49Ceron	P,	Magaly--- DQ

Stroke	cycle	not	1	arm	stroke	to	1	leg	kick	in	that	order
	#7		Women	50-54	100	Meter	Breast

MPROV	51Dable	A,	Marie	Claire1 1:50,45
DELFI	52Arias	A,	Tatiana2 1:59,28
NIELO	52Mayol	J,	Yamila3 2:23,51

	#7		Women	55-59	100	Meter	Breast
MPROV	59Fuentes	B,	Paulina1 1:47,18
NIELO	56Mella	C,	Cecilia2 1:57,57
LIBER	57Arias	A,	Gloria3 2:28,85
MSBDO	58Jordan	P,	Miriam4 2:56,52
NRECO	55Moncada	C,	Marisol5 3:32,83

	#7		Women	60-64	100	Meter	Breast
DELFI	64Hormazabal	H,	Rita1 1:42,18
MPROV	61Wrighton	A,	Cecilia2 2:02,99
DELFI	61Montalvan	Z,	Eugenia3 2:10,50
MPROV	61Ayala	M,	Elena4 3:17,11

	#7		Women	65-69	100	Meter	Breast
EEMAS	66Cordero	D,	Maricarmen1 2:02,54
MSBDO	65Santander	M,	Elizabeth2 3:50,61

	#7		Women	70-74	100	Meter	Breast
MSBDO	70Gómez	B,	Patricia1 2:54,47

	#7		Women	75-79	100	Meter	Breast
MPROV	79Mondaca	R,	Luz1 4:05,05

	#7		Women	85-89	100	Meter	Breast
MPROV	88Carrasco	S,	Eliana1 6:22,63

	#8		Men	18-24	100	Meter	Breast
TRITO	24Morales	A,	Alonso--- X1:31,95
LIBER	22Martı́nez	V,	Franco--- XNS

	#8		Men	25-29	100	Meter	Breast
EEMAS	27Cabello	T,	Marcelo1 1:13,02
PATAG	28Aguilar	M,	Felipe2 1:16,71
MAIPU	28Silva	V,	Cristián3 1:28,01
NRECO	29Curihuinca	A,	Camilo4 2:10,09

	#8		Men	30-34	100	Meter	Breast
EEMAS	34Montero	P,	Francisco1 1:13,20
CONDT	33González	I,	Alvaro2 1:21,58
SDEPO	34González	V,	Patricio3 1:24,57
NIELO	34Pellet	M,	Ricardo4 1:29,69
ATRVA	32Sánchez	S,	Iván5 1:30,51
SDEPO	33Varela	C,	Cristian6 1:40,83
MSBDO	34González	A,	Hugo7 1:41,51

	#8		Men	35-39	100	Meter	Breast
MPROV	36Abbott	C,	Andrés1 1:18,31
SALVA	39Castillo	A,	Yerko2 1:22,02
NRECO	38Gamez	Y,	Juan	C3 1:27,51
NRECO	35Beltran	S,	Gonzálo4 1:32,86
MSBDO	36Godoy	A,	Felipe5 1:40,40
MSBDO	39Ramos	V,	Iván6 1:40,70
SDEPO	35Yañez	R,	Roberto7 1:41,06
RECRE	37Castro	H,	Emerson8 1:46,68
MPROV	38Alvarez	F,	Juan9 1:54,38
NIESF	37Sánchez	C,	Diego10 1:55,79
NIELO	39Villalba	E,	Adrian11 2:18,11

	#8		Men	40-44	100	Meter	Breast
MPROV	40Matute	M,	Julio1 1:21,79
RECRE	44Reis	da	R,	Nelson2 1:29,06
ATRVA	41González	G,	Claudio3 1:38,39
NIELO	44Arriagada	G,	Alex4 1:42,25
SDEPO	40Calderón	F,	Rodrigo5 1:54,51
NIELO	44Buchett	A,	Oliver6 1:55,98
NIELO	43Soto	B,	Javier--- NS

	#8		Men	45-49	100	Meter	Breast
DELFI	48Zoppi	G,	Giorgio1 1:29,20
SIMAS	49Barrenechea	T,	Gerardo2 2:01,97
MSBDO	49Hormazabal	G,	Salvador3 2:05,75

	#8		Men	50-54	100	Meter	Breast
DELFI	51Lecaros	H,	Pablo1 1:21,81
MPROV	52Smith	A,	Carlos2 1:28,47
NIELO	51Taito	C,	Juan3 1:32,41
DELFI	53Castilla	R,	Carlos4 1:35,62
SDEPO	53Mateluna	D,	Jorge5 1:39,28
DELFI	54Miguel	G,	Vicente6 1:52,11
NRECO	52Escobar	B,	Litario7 2:10,11

	#8		Men	55-59	100	Meter	Breast
SIMAS	56Mora	B,	Luis1 1:31,98
LIBER	55Espinoza	SM,	Gustavo2 1:33,69
MXSMA	58Quintana	V,	Nicolás3 1:44,29
NUMAS	55Baztan	G,	Ignacio4 2:01,37

	#8		Men	60-64	100	Meter	Breast
LIBER	62Cabello	T,	Jorge1 1:36,49
LIBER	63Cabello	T,	Andrés2 1:54,50
DELFI	64Encina	P,	Pedro3 2:15,52
MPROV	63Garrido	V,	Carlos4 2:54,91

	#8		Men	65-69	100	Meter	Breast
SIMAS	66Bustos	V,	Jose	Maria1 1:47,77
MSBDO	65Salinas	O,	Germán2 2:36,63
NIELO	68Neira	S,	Mario3 2:55,96
NRECO	65Prieto	P,	Héctor4 4:01,49

	#8		Men	70-74	100	Meter	Breast
MPROV	72Sedagath,	Massoud1 2:09,49
PEMAS	70Zepeda	P,	Ricardo2 2:11,81
IQUIQ	70Ortega	G,	Luis3 2:32,81
TRITO	73Oliveros	V,	Héctor4 2:59,84

	#8		Men	75-79	100	Meter	Breast
MPROV	78Antezana	J,	Tarsicio1 2:12,30
MPROV	76Pizarro	G,	José2 3:13,22

	#8		Men	80-84	100	Meter	Breast
MPROV	84López	R,	Julio1 4:34,78

	#9		Women	18-24	200	Meter	Free
ATRVA	24Fuentes	L,	Katerine--- X2:45,92
MSBDO	20Romero	C,	Rocı́o--- X3:30,11

	#9		Women	25-29	200	Meter	Free
ATRVA	27De	Vico	O,	Bianca1 2:30,02
MSBDO	26Córdova	F,	Verónica2 3:10,95
NRECO	28Barroso	V,	Pamela3 3:19,21
NRECO	29Serrano	P,	Valentina4 3:50,20

	#9		Women	30-34	200	Meter	Free
NRECO	32Segovia	B,	Gerardine1 2:47,70
AQMCH	34Castillo	B,	Mabel2 3:07,96

	#9		Women	35-39	200	Meter	Free
EEMAS	37Vecilla	P,	Dayenu1 2:34,29
MSBDO	36Ruiz	A,	Claudia2 3:33,14
LAGOS	36Pizarro	L,	Fabiola3 3:40,36
SDEPO	35Rosenmann	M,	Luna4 3:40,98
NIELO	36Contrera	R,	Cristina5 4:26,76
MPROV	36Dı́az	G,	Alessa	T6 4:33,36
MSBDO	36Fernández	T,	Katherine--- DQ

Did	not	swim	distance	speciJied
	#9		Women	40-44	200	Meter	Free

MPROV	42Guadalupe	M,	Paula1 2:33,87
EEMAS	41De	Pablo	T,	Carolina2 2:53,16
LIBER	43Haro	A,	Angela3 2:56,44
HSTMA	43Torres	R,	Ma	José4 3:01,32
MSBDO	42Moreno	V,	Karitka5 4:34,44
PUNTA	40Filipputti	M,	Gianna--- NS

	#9		Women	45-49	200	Meter	Free
EEMAS	45Bruce	D,	Macarena1 3:09,55
SDEPO	49Pino	L,	Marcela2 3:12,41
MPROV	45Tapia	D,	Julieta3 3:17,40
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Results
(#9		Women	45-49	200	Meter	Free)

DELFI	49Herrera	R,	Carmen4 3:32,16
NIELO	47Astudillo	P,	Jimena5 3:54,72
MSBDO	47Berrios	B,	Macarena6 5:18,23

	#9		Women	50-54	200	Meter	Free
DELFI	53Nuñez	R,	Carolina1 3:20,43
MPROV	51Dable	A,	Marie	Claire2 3:27,57
NRECO	50Pérez	P,	Paulina3 3:52,47
MPROV	54Acuña	P,	Patricia4 4:31,62
MSBDO	52Ulloa	O,	Marcela5 4:48,70
MSBDO	53Navarro	B,	Rossana6 4:51,46

	#9		Women	55-59	200	Meter	Free
EEMAS	58Perez	De	F,	Claudia1 2:54,08
NIELO	56Mella	C,	Cecilia2 3:14,31
MPROV	57Acencio	S,	Claudia3 3:16,66
LAGOS	55Hermosilla	M,	Selba4 3:25,72
MPROV	59Fuentes	B,	Paulina5 3:32,31
MSBDO	58Jordan	P,	Miriam6 4:57,34
MPROV	58López	S,	Amparo7 4:59,25

	#9		Women	60-64	200	Meter	Free
DELFI	62Osorio	T,	Angelica1 3:45,68
MPROV	61Ayala	M,	Elena2 5:26,36

	#9		Women	65-69	200	Meter	Free
EEMAS	67Narvarte	S,	Ma	Cristina1 4:12,57
DELFI	66Adaros	A,	Gladys2 4:35,88
MPROV	68Arriagada	D,	Lı́a3 7:02,94

	#9		Women	70-74	200	Meter	Free
MSBDO	71Duran	A,	Ma	Eugenia1 7:20,15

	#9		Women	75-79	200	Meter	Free
MSBDO	75Toledo	E,	Ma	Silvia1 8:18,16

	#9		Women	80-84	200	Meter	Free
DELFI	81Kosche	P,	Ingrid1 5:02,14

	#10		Men	18-24	200	Meter	Free
NIELO	24Lagos	C,	Rodrigo--- X2:06,29
MSBDO	22López	P,	Maximiliano--- X3:26,07
LIBER	22Martı́nez	V,	Franco--- XNS

	#10		Men	25-29	200	Meter	Free
PATAG	28Sepúlveda	J,	Pablo1 2:12,86
PATAG	27Collipal	H,	Cristóbal2 2:13,26
SIMAS	26Llona	B,	Tomás3 2:19,74
LIBER	28Rojas	A,	Héctor4 2:25,52
NRECO	29Abarca	H,	Josimar5 2:34,06
NRECO	29Curihuinca	A,	Camilo6 3:26,30

	#10		Men	30-34	200	Meter	Free
CONDT	30Garcı́a	O,	Felipe1 2:23,35
NIELO	32Morales	V,	Pedro2 2:34,16
ATRVA	30Fuentes	P,	Rodrigo3 2:43,82
LIBER	33Jaque	P,	Miguel4 2:46,39
CONDT	31Bautista	P,	Tomás5 2:48,74
MPROV	31Aguilera	N,	Juan	C6 3:17,44

	#10		Men	35-39	200	Meter	Free
LIBER	37León	Z,	Marcelo1 2:28,97
MPROV	35Garzón	M,	Jean	M2 2:29,30
NRECO	38Gamez	Y,	Juan	C3 2:39,61
AQMCH	39Muñoz	D,	Pablo4 2:55,93
NRECO	35Beltran	S,	Gonzálo5 2:56,05
NIELO	39Villalobos	M,	Eduardo6 2:59,37
RECRE	37Castro	H,	Emerson7 3:22,91
MPROV	38Alvarez	F,	Juan8 3:47,93

	#10		Men	40-44	200	Meter	Free
MPROV	41Gutierrez	P,	Martı́n1 2:24,12
DELFI	43Soto	E,	Rolando2 2:28,28
NIELO	43Rivas	A,	José3 2:35,22
ATRVA	41González	G,	Claudio4 2:43,51
NUMAS	44Freire	A,	Alvaro5 2:47,76
PUNTA	40Nuñez	E,	Cristián6 2:48,55
MSBDO	40Contreras	V,	Juan	P7 3:06,98
MSBDO	44Sandoval	V,	Vı́ctor8 3:29,76
SDEPO	40Calderón	F,	Rodrigo9 3:54,04
UDECO	43Pérez	L,	Nelson--- DQ

Did	not	swim	distance	speciJied
	#10		Men	45-49	200	Meter	Free

MVITA	47Leal	R,	David1 2:19,51
LIBER	45González	I,	Sebastián2 2:20,78
MVITA	46Silva	I,	Juan	P3 2:35,87
NIELO	48San	Martı́n	S,	César4 2:41,85
NIELO	47Campos	Z,	Pablo5 3:08,27
MSBDO	49Hormazabal	G,	Salvador6 3:37,03
CONDT	45Tureo	M,	Boris7 4:13,82
MSBDO	45Tapia	P,	Nicolás--- NS
NRECO	49Miranda	C,	Ricardo--- NS

	#10		Men	50-54	200	Meter	Free
EEMAS	51Andai	L,	Felipe1 2:26,28
MPROV	51Alvarez	D,	Edgardo2 2:40,88
LAGOS	51San	Martı́n	P,	Alexander3 2:45,52
MPROV	50Montes	V,	Eduardo4 3:15,17
UDECO	51Rodrı́guez	V,	Marcelo5 3:22,92
NIELO	52Duran	V,	Victor6 4:32,01
SIMAS	53Mayer	M,	Erwin--- NS
DELFI	53Castilla	R,	Carlos--- NS

	#10		Men	55-59	200	Meter	Free
UDECO	58Contreras	K,	Jürgen1 2:30,15
NIELO	59Lagos	Z,	Vı́ctor2 3:31,06
NIELO	55Godoy	M,	Orlando3 4:07,44
EEMAS	57Bernales	R,	Pablo--- NS

	#10		Men	60-64	200	Meter	Free
SIMAS	60Trewhela	J,	Juan	C1 2:33,91
MSBDO	64Bosshardt		A,	Rolf	R2 3:11,07
NRECO	61Toledo	I,	Fredi3 3:20,74
MSBDO	64Méndez	G,	Juan4 4:51,49

	#10		Men	65-69	200	Meter	Free
MSBDO	65Donoso	A,	Juan	A1 2:44,50
SIMAS	66Bustos	V,	Jose	Maria2 3:12,30

EEMAS	69Ezquerra	R,	Ernesto3 3:23,39
MSBDO	65Leyton	P,	Juan4 3:56,40
NRECO	66Ortiz	E,	Jesús5 4:26,97

	#10		Men	70-74	200	Meter	Free
EEMAS	70Edwards	G,	Francisco1 3:40,36
MSBDO	71Palma	M,	Douglas2 3:51,76

	#10		Men	75-79	200	Meter	Free
NBUIN	77Donoso	M,	Marcos1 4:43,10
MPROV	76Pizarro	G,	José2 4:51,86
MVITA	77Machuca	R,	Egidio3 4:52,87
MSBDO	78Soto	V,	Guillermo4 6:06,98

	#10		Men	80-84	200	Meter	Free
MPROV	84López	R,	Julio1 6:34,34

	#11		Women	25-29	100	Meter	Back
NRECO	28Barroso	V,	Pamela1 1:45,22
NRECO	29Serrano	P,	Valentina--- DQ

Swimmer	did	no	touch	the	wall	during	the	turn
	#11		Women	30-34	100	Meter	Back

DELFI	30Aguilera	M,	Tamara1 1:37,01
DELFI	34Olate	A,	Constanza2 1:38,43
MPROV	32Rasse	F,	Camila3 2:30,99

	#11		Women	35-39	100	Meter	Back
SDEPO	35Rodrı́guez	K,	Diana1 1:28,74
EEMAS	39Cordero	R,	Ma	José2 1:30,42
NIELO	39Farias	A,	Javiera3 1:37,83
NIELO	36Contrera	R,	Cristina4 2:07,40
MPROV	35Van	Balen	R,	Melissa5 2:16,15

	#11		Women	40-44	100	Meter	Back
LIBER	40Zúñiga	T,	Paula1 1:28,06
MPROV	40Cooper	M,	Karen2 1:35,49
NIELO	40Soto	P,	Dadgley3 1:46,75
MSBDO	41Cabral,	Silvia4 2:05,41
MSBDO	42Moreno	V,	Karitka5 2:40,27
LIBER	43Oporto	T,	Sandra--- NS

	#11		Women	45-49	100	Meter	Back
DELFI	47Beltrán	A,	Daniela1 1:38,40
SDEPO	49Pino	L,	Marcela2 1:44,75

	#11		Women	50-54	100	Meter	Back
MPROV	52Elzo	B,	Giovanna1 1:40,69
DELFI	53Nuñez	R,	Carolina2 1:55,92
MPROV	50Seguel	V,	Liliana3 2:33,23
NIELO	52Mayol	J,	Yamila4 2:34,89
MSBDO	52Ulloa	O,	Marcela5 2:40,12

	#11		Women	55-59	100	Meter	Back
MPROV	55Loayza	L,	Alejandra1 1:42,55
MPROV	57Acencio	S,	Claudia2 1:44,10
LAGOS	55Hermosilla	M,	Selba3 1:54,97
LIBER	57Arias	A,	Gloria4 2:02,49

	#11		Women	60-64	100	Meter	Back
DELFI	64Guerra	B,	Claudia1 1:41,45
MPROV	61Wrighton	A,	Cecilia2 1:51,31
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(#11		Women	60-64	100	Meter	Back)

DELFI	62Osorio	T,	Angelica3 2:07,94
MSBDO	63Espı́nola	J,	Patricia4 2:18,00
MSBDO	62Inostroza	J,	Soledad5 2:54,07

	#11		Women	65-69	100	Meter	Back
MSBDO	65Santander	M,	Elizabeth1 2:26,59
DELFI	66Adaros	A,	Gladys2 2:30,63
MSBDO	65Varela	M,	Juana3 3:03,62
MPROV	68Arriagada	D,	Lı́a--- NS

	#11		Women	70-74	100	Meter	Back
MSBDO	70Gómez	B,	Patricia1 2:32,98
MSBDO	74Castro	K,	Gloria	Nora2 3:05,52
MSBDO	71Duran	A,	Ma	Eugenia3 3:24,13

	#11		Women	75-79	100	Meter	Back
MSBDO	75Toledo	E,	Ma	Silvia1 3:44,95
MSBDO	77Dı́az	E,	Adriana2 4:14,65
MPROV	79Mondaca	R,	Luz3 4:29,79

	#11		Women	80-84	100	Meter	Back
DELFI	81Kosche	P,	Ingrid1 2:41,68

	#11		Women	85-89	100	Meter	Back
MPROV	88Carrasco	S,	Eliana1 4:21,83

	#12		Men	18-24	100	Meter	Back
NIELO	24Lagos	C,	Rodrigo--- X1:06,97
EMAYO	24Abarca	A,	Roberto--- X1:13,91
TRITO	21Palma	S,	Javier--- X1:15,73

	#12		Men	25-29	100	Meter	Back
LAGOS	29Toledo	V,	Daniel1 1:19,89
LAGOS	27Huentelican	G,	Homero2 1:23,08
CONDT	26Torres	C,	Sergio3 1:24,03
SDEPO	28Ortega	U,	Cristofer4 1:27,26
NIELO	27Vargas	R,	Sebastián--- NS
MSBDO	29Dı́az	R,	Miguel--- NS

	#12		Men	30-34	100	Meter	Back
NUMAS	30Canto	L,	Esteban1 1:15,15
CLH2O	33Mathies	M,	Francisco2 1:15,32
NIELO	33Arce	S,	Raúl3 1:29,20

	#12		Men	35-39	100	Meter	Back
MSBDO	36Orias	H,	Victor1 1:28,11
SDEPO	37Mierzejewsky	T,	Jaime2 1:31,54

	#12		Men	40-44	100	Meter	Back
MPROV	41Gutierrez	P,	Martı́n1 1:07,73
EEMAS	42Rodrı́guez	H,	Mirko2 1:13,72
MPROV	40Matute	M,	Julio3 1:20,56
MSBDO	40Contreras	V,	Juan	P4 1:33,57
DELFI	43Palavecino	A,	Mario5 1:35,81
PUNTA	41Molina	U,	Rodrigo6 1:42,17
NIELO	43Soto	B,	Javier7 1:58,77
DELFI	43Soto	E,	Rolando--- NS
NIELO	42Gajardo	S,	Mauricio--- NS

	#12		Men	45-49	100	Meter	Back
SDEPO	47Ramı́rez	F,	Cristián1 1:25,58
NUMAS	45Lucena	E,	Larry2 1:38,73
MPROV	47Medina	V,	Carlos3 1:41,31
CONDT	45Tureo	M,	Boris4 2:50,40
MSBDO	45Tapia	P,	Nicolás--- NS

	#12		Men	50-54	100	Meter	Back
EEMAS	50Batlle	L,	Juan	Pablo1 1:12,14
EEMAS	53Bennewitz	M,	Rodolfo2 1:25,17
MPROV	52Smith	A,	Carlos3 1:28,79
SDEPO	54Raposo	Z,	Rodolfo4 1:35,10
LAGOS	51San	Martı́n	P,	Alexander5 1:35,34
NIELO	52Canales	V,	Claudio6 1:58,19
MSBDO	53Vasquez	L,	Julio7 2:03,15
NIELO	52Duran	V,	Victor--- DQ

Past	vertical	at	turn:	non	continuous	turning	action
	#12		Men	55-59	100	Meter	Back

LIBER	55Espinoza	SM,	Gustavo1 1:40,76
	#12		Men	60-64	100	Meter	Back

MPROV	62Charpentier	A,	Patricio1 1:33,55
EEMAS	64Pérez	V,	Francisco2 2:07,26
MSBDO	64Méndez	G,	Juan--- DQ

Past	vertical	at	turn:	non	continuous	turning	action
	#12		Men	65-69	100	Meter	Back

MSBDO	65Leyton	P,	Juan1 1:56,57
NRECO	66Ortiz	E,	Jesús2 2:02,15
NRECO	65Prieto	P,	Héctor3 2:40,02

	#12		Men	70-74	100	Meter	Back
MSBDO	71Palma	M,	Douglas1 2:12,12
MPROV	72Sedagath,	Massoud2 2:16,72
IQUIQ	70Ortega	G,	Luis3 2:44,65
TRITO	73Oliveros	V,	Héctor4 2:56,02

	#12		Men	75-79	100	Meter	Back
NBUIN	77Donoso	M,	Marcos1 2:19,77
MPROV	78Antezana	J,	Tarsicio2 2:21,09
MVITA	77Machuca	R,	Egidio3 2:33,51
MSBDO	78Soto	V,	Guillermo4 3:04,59

	#13		Women	18-24	200	Meter	IM
AQMCH	24Badilla	N,	Estefanı́a--- X3:05,19
ATRVA	24Fuentes	L,	Katerine--- X3:16,95

	#13		Women	25-29	200	Meter	IM
MVITA	26Hernández	S,	Scarlett1 3:18,47

	#13		Women	30-34	200	Meter	IM
DELFI	31Méndez	L,	Leiar1 3:06,26
NIELO	33Tapia	C,	Estrella2 3:07,62
SDEPO	33Raposo	A,	Leslie3 3:17,54

	#13		Women	35-39	200	Meter	IM
EEMAS	37Vecilla	P,	Dayenu1 2:55,78
DELFI	36Gatica	V,	Carolina2 3:15,83
NRECO	38Descaseaux	M,	Natalia3 4:05,80
MSBDO	36Henrı́quez	I,	Soledad	T4 4:34,33

MPROV	39Guadalupe	M,	Cynthia--- DQ
Swimmer	did	not	Jinish	whilst	on	the	back	-	back

	#13		Women	40-44	200	Meter	IM
MPROV	42Guadalupe	M,	Paula1 2:55,08
NIELO	40Soto	P,	Dadgley2 3:49,00
SDEPO	41Pardo	A,	Elisa3 4:32,89
EEMAS	41De	Pablo	T,	Carolina--- DQ

Arm	movements	did	not	continue	throughout	race	-	Jly
ATRVA	44Duque	A,	Dunia--- NS

	#13		Women	45-49	200	Meter	IM
MPROV	45Tapia	D,	Julieta1 3:37,18
DELFI	47Beltrán	A,	Daniela2 3:47,55
MPROV	47Cornejo	B,	Claudia3 3:50,33
NIELO	49Ceron	P,	Magaly4 3:58,06

	#13		Women	50-54	200	Meter	IM
DELFI	52Arias	A,	Tatiana1 4:00,90
MPROV	54Acuña	P,	Patricia2 5:23,02

	#13		Women	55-59	200	Meter	IM
MPROV	55Loayza	L,	Alejandra1 3:37,45
MPROV	57González	G,	Ma	Teresa2 4:41,94
MSBDO	59Reveco	V,	Myriam3 5:27,44
MPROV	58López	S,	Amparo4 6:18,47

	#13		Women	60-64	200	Meter	IM
DELFI	64Hormazabal	H,	Rita1 3:37,50

	#13		Women	70-74	200	Meter	IM
MPROV	71Nuñez	S,	Elizabeth1 4:56,84
MSBDO	72Fernández	S,	Gladys2 5:34,17

	#14		Men	18-24	200	Meter	IM
TRITO	24Morales	A,	Alonso--- X3:02,01

	#14		Men	25-29	200	Meter	IM
PATAG	28Aguilar	M,	Felipe1 2:26,59
EEMAS	27Cabello	T,	Marcelo2 2:31,14
EEMAS	29Müller	G,	Eric3 2:33,60
SIMAS	26Llona	B,	Tomás4 2:43,09
ATRVA	29Cancino	C,	Boris5 2:56,87
PATAG	26Millar	M,	Iván6 3:03,10

	#14		Men	30-34	200	Meter	IM
EEMAS	34Montero	P,	Francisco1 2:24,58
CONDT	33González	I,	Alvaro2 2:39,04
NIELO	33Arce	S,	Raúl3 3:00,00
NIELO	32Morales	V,	Pedro4 3:03,86
NUMAS	32Contreras,	Felipe5 3:10,59
MPROV	31Aguilera	N,	Juan	C6 3:42,39
MSBDO	34González	A,	Hugo--- DQ

Swimmer	did	not	Jinish	whilst	on	the	back	-	back
NIELO	34Pellet	M,	Ricardo--- NS

	#14		Men	35-39	200	Meter	IM
SALVA	39Castillo	A,	Yerko1 2:37,83
SDEPO	37Mierzejewsky	T,	Jaime2 3:26,36
SDEPO	35Coto	J,	Jaime	Fco--- NS
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	#14		Men	40-44	200	Meter	IM

DELFI	43Palavecino	A,	Mario1 3:16,43
PUNTA	40Nuñez	E,	Cristián2 3:26,35
NIELO	40Vega	R,	Héctor--- NS

	#14		Men	45-49	200	Meter	IM
MVITA	47Leal	R,	David1 2:49,74
DELFI	48Zoppi	G,	Giorgio2 2:51,16
SDEPO	47Ramı́rez	F,	Cristián3 3:15,83
MPROV	47Medina	V,	Carlos4 3:41,33

	#14		Men	50-54	200	Meter	IM
EEMAS	50Batlle	L,	Juan	Pablo1 2:42,39
MPROV	51Briones	N,	Eduardo2 2:45,11
DELFI	51Lecaros	H,	Pablo3 2:49,16
EEMAS	53Bennewitz	M,	Rodolfo4 2:59,77
NIELO	51Taito	C,	Juan5 3:19,17
MPROV	54Fonturbel	P,	Alberto6 3:32,56
SDEPO	54Raposo	Z,	Rodolfo7 3:49,50
MPROV	50Montes	V,	Eduardo8 4:03,18
NRECO	52Escobar	B,	Litario9 5:19,97

	#14		Men	55-59	200	Meter	IM
UDECO	58Contreras	K,	Jürgen1 3:03,40
SIMAS	56Mora	B,	Luis2 3:10,64
NIELO	59Lagos	Z,	Vı́ctor3 4:16,77
EEMAS	57Bernales	R,	Pablo--- NS

	#14		Men	60-64	200	Meter	IM
MVITA	61Huber	H,	Harald1 3:05,60
MPROV	61Rasse	M,	Patricio2 3:42,50
EEMAS	64Pérez	V,	Francisco3 4:10,34

	#15		Women	120-159	200	Meter	Free	Relay
BNRECO1 2:32,32

Pérez	P,	Paulina	W50 Segovia	B,	Gerardine	W32
Descaseaux	M,	Natalia	W38Barroso	V,	Pamela	W28

BSDEPO2 2:36,54
Rodrı́guez	K,	Diana	W35Pardo	A,	Elisa	W41
Pino	L,	Marcela	W49 Raposo	A,	Leslie	W33

BMSBDO3 2:51,73
Cabral,	Silvia	W41 Henrı́quez	I,	Soledad	T	W36
Rojas,	Damaris	W36 Ruiz	A,	Claudia	W36

BMPROV4 3:12,53
Van	Balen	R,	Melissa	W35Dı́az	G,	Alessa	T	W36
Cornejo	B,	Claudia	W47 Rasse	F,	Camila	W32

BATRVA--- NS
De	Vico	O,	Bianca	W27 Villanueva	P,	Alejandra	W45
Escobar	M,	Ana	W33 Duque	A,	Dunia	W44

	#15		Women	160-199	200	Meter	Free	Relay
CEEMAS1 2:17,18

Cordero	R,	Ma	José	W39De	Pablo	T,	Carolina	W41
Bruce	D,	Macarena	W45Vecilla	P,	Dayenu	W37

CDELFI2 2:19,42
Gatica	V,	Carolina	W36 Olate	A,	Constanza	W34
Guerra	B,	Claudia	W64 Méndez	L,	Leiar	W31

CMPROV3 2:21,47
Defosse	J,	Carla	W39 Cooper	M,	Karen	W40
Guadalupe	M,	Paula	W42Guadalupe	M,	Cynthia	W39

CNIELO4 2:38,55
Ceron	P,	Magaly	W49 Astudillo	P,	Jimena	W47
Soto	P,	Dadgley	W40 Farias	A,	Javiera	W39

CMSBDO5 3:23,63
Jordan	P,	Miriam	W58 Moreno	V,	Karitka	W42
Fernández	T,	Katherine	W36Córdova	F,	Verónica	W26

CLIBER--- NS
Oporto	T,	Sandra	W43 Arias	A,	Gloria	W57
Haro	A,	Angela	W43 Zúñiga	T,	Paula	W40

	#15		Women	200-239	200	Meter	Free	Relay
DMPROV1 2:35,19

Dable	A,	Marie	Claire	W51Tapia	D,	Julieta	W45
Elzo	B,	Giovanna	W52 Loayza	L,	Alejandra	W55

DDELFI2 2:48,56
Herrera	R,	Carmen	W49Beltrán	A,	Daniela	W47
Osorio	T,	Angelica	W62 Nuñez	R,	Carolina	W53

DNIELO3 3:24,50
Sandoval	S,	Jessica	W50 Mayol	J,	Yamila	W52
Vargas	S,	Patricia	W58 Mella	C,	Cecilia	W56

DMSBDO4 3:43,55
Berrios	B,	Macarena	W47Ulloa	O,	Marcela	W52
Reveco	V,	Myriam	W59 Navarro	B,	Rossana	W53

	#15		Women	240-279	200	Meter	Free	Relay
EMPROV1 2:50,20

Acencio	S,	Claudia	W57 Nuñez	S,	Elizabeth	W71
Fuentes	B,	Paulina	W59 Wrighton	A,	Cecilia	W61

EDELFI2 2:58,90
Montalvan	Z,	Eugenia	W61Hormazabal	H,	Rita	W64
Adaros	A,	Gladys	W66 Arias	A,	Tatiana	W52

EMSBDO3 4:43,66
Inostroza	J,	Soledad	W62Santander	M,	Elizabeth	W65
Espı́nola	J,	Patricia	W63 Duran	A,	Ma	Eugenia	W71

	#15		Women	280-319	200	Meter	Free	Relay
FMSBDO1 4:19,16

Castro	K,	Gloria	Nora	W74Gómez	B,	Patricia	W70
Fernández	S,	Gladys	W72Varela	M,	Juana	W65

FMPROV2 6:01,01
Mondaca	R,	Luz	W79 Ayala	M,	Elena	W61
González	G,	Ma	Teresa	W57Carrasco	S,	Eliana	W88

	#16		Men	100-119	200	Meter	Free	Relay
APATAG1 1:51,48

Collipal	H,	Cristóbal	M27Millar	M,	Iván	M26
Sepúlveda	J,	Pablo	M28 Aguilar	M,	Felipe	M28

	#16		Men	120-159	200	Meter	Free	Relay
BEEMAS1 1:49,07

Montero	P,	Francisco	M34Cabello	T,	Marcelo	M27
Rodrı́guez	H,	Mirko	M42Müller	G,	Eric	M29

BNUMAS2 2:01,49
Contreras,	Felipe	M32 Freire	A,	Alvaro	M44
Lucena	E,	Larry	M45 Canto	L,	Esteban	M30

BATRVA3 2:01,65
Sánchez	S,	Iván	M32 González	G,	Claudio	M41
Fuentes	P,	Rodrigo	M30 Cancino	C,	Boris	M29

BSDEPO4 2:03,54
Yañez	R,	Roberto	M35 Varela	C,	Cristian	M33
González	V,	Patricio	M34Ortega	U,	Cristofer	M28

BCONDT5 2:03,79
González	I,	Alvaro	M33 Torres	C,	Sergio	M26
Garcı́a	O,	Felipe	M30 Bautista	P,	Tomás	M31

BNIELO6 2:06,02
Morales	V,	Pedro	M32 Pellet	M,	Ricardo	M34
Vargas	R,	Sebastián	M27Arce	S,	Raúl	M33

BNRECO7 2:34,57
Abarca	H,	Josimar	M29 Prieto	P,	Héctor	M65
Beltran	S,	Gonzálo	M35 Curihuinca	A,	Camilo	M29

BLAGOS--- NS
Bruno	B,	Franco	M32 Huentelican	G,	Homero	M27
San	Martı́n	P,	Alexander	M51Toledo	V,	Daniel	M29

	#16		Men	160-199	200	Meter	Free	Relay
CMPROV1 1:52,69

Abbott	C,	Andrés	M36 Gutierrez	P,	Martı́n	M41
Garzón	M,	Jean	M	M35 Briones	N,	Eduardo	M51

CDELFI2 1:55,54
Quezada	L,	Jonás	M42 Zoppi	G,	Giorgio	M48
Lecaros	H,	Pablo	M51 Soto	E,	Rolando	M43

CNIELO3 2:14,65
Villalobos	M,	Eduardo	M39Varela	G,	Cristian	M47
Campos	Z,	Pablo	M47 Rivas	A,	José	M43

CMSBDO4 2:19,79
Tapia	P,	Nicolás	M45 Contreras	V,	Juan	P	M40
Ramos	V,	Iván	M39 Godoy	A,	Felipe	M36

CSDEPO5 2:20,97
Ramı́rez	F,	Cristián	M47Raposo	Z,	Rodolfo	M54
Mateluna	D,	Jorge	M53 Mierzejewsky	T,	Jaime	M37

	#16		Men	200-239	200	Meter	Free	Relay
DMPROV1 2:03,74

Matute	M,	Julio	M40 Fonturbel	P,	Alberto	M54
Smith	A,	Carlos	M52 Charpentier	A,	Patricio	M62

DEEMAS2 2:05,80
Bennewitz	M,	Rodolfo	M53Andai	L,	Felipe	M51
Ezquerra	R,	Ernesto	M69Batlle	L,	Juan	Pablo	M50

DSIMAS3 2:09,13
Mora	B,	Luis	M56 Bustos	V,	Jose	Maria	M66
Enrione	F,	Rodrigo	M56 Llona	B,	Tomás	M26

DLIBER4 2:16,09
Cabello	T,	Andrés	M63 Cabello	T,	Jorge	M62
Espinoza	SM,	Gustavo	M55González	I,	Sebastián	M45

DDELFI5 2:19,87
Castilla	R,	Carlos	M53 Miguel	G,	Vicente	M54
Encina	P,	Pedro	M64 Palavecino	A,	Mario	M43

DMVITA6 2:22,33
Leal	R,	David	M47 Machuca	R,	Egidio	M77
Huber	H,	Harald	M61 Silva	I,	Juan	P	M46

DNIELO7 2:24,55
Buchett	A,	Oliver	M44 Lagos	Z,	Vı́ctor	M59
San	Martı́n	S,	César	M48Taito	C,	Juan	M51

DUDECO8 2:24,73
Rodrı́guez	V,	Marcelo	M51Alfaro	V,	Marcelo	M50
Pérez	L,	Nelson	M43 Contreras	K,	Jürgen	M58

DMSBDO9 2:25,84
Orias	H,	Victor	M36 Hormazabal	G,	Salvador	M49
Vasquez	L,	Julio	M53 Leyton	P,	Juan	M65
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(#18		Women	40-44	100	Meter	Fly)

SDEPO	41Pardo	A,	Elisa3 2:05,73
PUNTA	40Filipputti	M,	Gianna--- NS

	#18		Women	45-49	100	Meter	Fly
EEMAS	45Bruce	D,	Macarena1 1:41,62
MPROV	45Tapia	D,	Julieta2 1:48,83
MPROV	47Cornejo	B,	Claudia3 2:03,26
DELFI	47Beltrán	A,	Daniela--- NS

	#18		Women	50-54	100	Meter	Fly
MPROV	52Elzo	B,	Giovanna1 1:52,17
MPROV	54Acuña	P,	Patricia2 2:38,43
MSBDO	53Navarro	B,	Rossana3 3:08,19
NRECO	50Pérez	P,	Paulina--- DQ

Arm	movements	did	not	continue	throughout	race
	#18		Women	55-59	100	Meter	Fly

MPROV	57González	G,	Ma	Teresa1 2:03,04
	#18		Women	60-64	100	Meter	Fly

DELFI	64Hormazabal	H,	Rita1 1:37,21
	#18		Women	70-74	100	Meter	Fly

MPROV	71Nuñez	S,	Elizabeth1 2:45,27
MSBDO	72Fernández	S,	Gladys2 2:48,43

	#19		Men	18-24	100	Meter	Fly
TRITO	21Palma	S,	Javier--- X1:15,96
MSBDO	22López	P,	Maximiliano--- X1:34,12

	#19		Men	25-29	100	Meter	Fly
EEMAS	29Müller	G,	Eric1 1:03,22
PATAG	28Aguilar	M,	Felipe2 1:03,79
NRECO	29Abarca	H,	Josimar3 1:10,84
LIBER	28Rojas	A,	Héctor4 1:12,86
SDEPO	28Ortega	U,	Cristofer5 1:21,87
LAGOS	27Huentelican	G,	Homero6 1:23,86
MSBDO	29Dı́az	R,	Miguel--- NS

	#19		Men	30-34	100	Meter	Fly
CONDT	33González	I,	Alvaro1 1:09,08
ATRVA	32Sánchez	S,	Iván2 1:09,48
CONDT	30Garcı́a	O,	Felipe3 1:09,51
NIELO	33Arce	S,	Raúl4 1:15,09
CONDT	31Bautista	P,	Tomás5 1:24,49
MPROV	31Aguilera	N,	Juan	C--- NS

	#19		Men	35-39	100	Meter	Fly
MSBDO	36Orias	H,	Victor1 1:19,66
NIELO	39Villalobos	M,	Eduardo2 1:27,13
LAGOS	35Afonso	B,	Cleber3 1:32,41
SDEPO	37Mierzejewsky	T,	Jaime4 1:33,93
AQMCH	36Quijada	S,	Eduardo5 1:50,61
SALVA	39Castillo	A,	Yerko--- NS
DELFI	38Aldunate	R,	Aitor--- NS
SDEPO	35Coto	J,	Jaime	Fco--- NS

	#19		Men	40-44	100	Meter	Fly
PUNTA	41Molina	U,	Rodrigo1 1:27,02
MSBDO	40Contreras	V,	Juan	P2 1:33,99

DELFI	42Quezada	L,	Jonás--- NS
	#19		Men	45-49	100	Meter	Fly

LIBER	45González	I,	Sebastián1 1:09,87
MPROV	47Medina	V,	Carlos2 1:47,01
NRECO	49Miranda	C,	Ricardo--- NS

	#19		Men	50-54	100	Meter	Fly
MPROV	51Briones	N,	Eduardo1 1:14,68
MPROV	54Fonturbel	P,	Alberto2 1:29,17
SDEPO	54Raposo	Z,	Rodolfo3 1:56,14

	#19		Men	60-64	100	Meter	Fly
MPROV	61Rasse	M,	Patricio1 1:39,63
MSBDO	64Bosshardt		A,	Rolf	R2 1:51,84
EEMAS	64Pérez	V,	Francisco3 1:53,00
LAGOS	61Fardella	S,	Marco4 2:00,37
NRECO	61Toledo	I,	Fredi5 2:00,45

	#19		Men	65-69	100	Meter	Fly
MSBDO	65Salinas	O,	Germán1 2:08,57

	#20		Women	18-24	50	Meter	Breast
AQMCH	24Badilla	N,	Estefanı́a--- X43,70

	#20		Women	25-29	50	Meter	Breast
ATRVA	27De	Vico	O,	Bianca1 41,34
NIELO	26Delgado	L,	Fernanda2 43,01
MVITA	26Hernández	S,	Scarlett3 44,98
NIESF	29Sepúlveda	M,	Javiera4 50,11
LAGOS	28Thon,	Marie	Luise5 52,56
NRECO	29Serrano	P,	Valentina6 1:03,03

	#20		Women	30-34	50	Meter	Breast
DELFI	31Méndez	L,	Leiar1 42,70
SDEPO	33Raposo	A,	Leslie2 43,96
NRECO	30Lira	L,	Hazel3 45,86
LAGOS	30Pastene	T,	Marion4 1:01,07

	#20		Women	35-39	50	Meter	Breast
DELFI	36Gatica	V,	Carolina1 43,49
MPROV	39Guadalupe	M,	Cynthia2 44,64
MPROV	39Defosse	J,	Carla3 47,74
SDEPO	35Rosenmann	M,	Luna4 56,63
MPROV	35Van	Balen	R,	Melissa5 57,45
TRITO	37Curiqueo	A,	Roxana6 1:00,03
MPROV	36Dı́az	G,	Alessa	T7 1:03,98
MSBDO	36Henrı́quez	I,	Soledad	T8 1:06,17
MSBDO	36Fernández	T,	Katherine9 1:27,76

	#20		Women	40-44	50	Meter	Breast
SDEPO	41Pardo	A,	Elisa1 59,95
NIELO	40Cuminao	N,	Jordana2 1:15,41
LIBER	43Oporto	T,	Sandra--- NS

	#20		Women	45-49	50	Meter	Breast
NIELO	49Ceron	P,	Magaly1 49,48
DELFI	49Herrera	R,	Carmen2 52,43
ATRVA	45Viejo	B,	Ma	Leonor3 53,75
MSBDO	47Berrios	B,	Macarena4 1:08,63
TRITO	47Sánchez	M,	Marcela5 1:20,74

	#20		Women	50-54	50	Meter	Breast
MPROV	51Dable	A,	Marie	Claire1 51,11
DELFI	52Arias	A,	Tatiana2 51,65
NIELO	52Mayol	J,	Yamila3 1:05,45
MSBDO	52Ulloa	O,	Marcela4 1:23,91

	#20		Women	55-59	50	Meter	Breast
MPROV	59Fuentes	B,	Paulina1 46,16
NIELO	56Mella	C,	Cecilia2 50,52
LIBER	57Arias	A,	Gloria3 58,92
MSBDO	58Jordan	P,	Miriam4 1:20,30
MSBDO	59Reveco	V,	Myriam5 1:24,28
NRECO	55Moncada	C,	Marisol6 1:33,35
NIELO	58Vargas	S,	Patricia--- NS

	#20		Women	60-64	50	Meter	Breast
DELFI	64Hormazabal	H,	Rita1 46,46
DELFI	61Montalvan	Z,	Eugenia2 58,48
TRITO	62Quezada	B,	Jacqueline3 1:10,94
MPROV	61Ayala	M,	Elena4 1:34,27
AQMCH	60Quezada	P,	Cristina5 1:37,77
MSBDO	62Inostroza	J,	Soledad6 2:06,72

	#20		Women	65-69	50	Meter	Breast
EEMAS	66Cordero	D,	Maricarmen1 52,96
MSBDO	65Santander	M,	Elizabeth2 1:38,78
MSBDO	65Varela	M,	Juana--- DQ

Stroke	cycle	not	1	arm	stroke	to	1	leg	kick	in	that	order
	#20		Women	70-74	50	Meter	Breast

MSBDO	70Gómez	B,	Patricia1 1:19,31
MSBDO	71Duran	A,	Ma	Eugenia2 3:05,77

	#20		Women	75-79	50	Meter	Breast
MPROV	79Mondaca	R,	Luz1 1:50,05

	#20		Women	85-89	50	Meter	Breast
MPROV	88Carrasco	S,	Eliana1 2:59,37

	#21		Men	18-24	50	Meter	Breast
TRITO	24Morales	A,	Alonso--- X40,43
EMAYO	24Abarca	A,	Roberto--- X42,00
LIBER	22Martı́nez	V,	Franco--- XNS

	#21		Men	25-29	50	Meter	Breast
EEMAS	27Cabello	T,	Marcelo1 33,02
MAIPU	28Silva	V,	Cristián2 39,35
TRITO	25Hidalgo	F,	Pedro3 44,29

	#21		Men	30-34	50	Meter	Breast
EEMAS	34Montero	P,	Francisco1 33,81
CONDT	33González	I,	Alvaro2 37,04
CLH2O	33Mathies	M,	Francisco3 37,10
SDEPO	34González	V,	Patricio4 37,50
NIELO	34Pellet	M,	Ricardo5 38,44
NUMAS	30Canto	L,	Esteban6 40,16
SDEPO	33Varela	C,	Cristian7 44,19
MSBDO	34González	A,	Hugo8 45,83
NUMAS	32Contreras,	Felipe--- NS
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	#21		Men	35-39	50	Meter	Breast

MPROV	36Abbott	C,	Andrés1 34,54
NRECO	38Gamez	Y,	Juan	C2 37,91
LAGOS	36Millan	P,	Erick3 39,57
NRECO	35Beltran	S,	Gonzálo4 40,09
SDEPO	35Yañez	R,	Roberto5 41,89
MSBDO	39Ramos	V,	Iván6 43,33
MSBDO	36Godoy	A,	Felipe7 44,12
RECRE	37Castro	H,	Emerson8 45,85
AQMCH	36Quijada	S,	Eduardo9 46,31
NIESF	37Sánchez	C,	Diego10 47,52
MAIPU	39Figueroa	C,	José11 47,55
NIELO	39Villalba	E,	Adrian12 1:00,59
MPROV	38Alvarez	F,	Juan--- NS
NRECO	39Hispa	P,	Gonzálo--- NS

	#21		Men	40-44	50	Meter	Breast
MPROV	40Matute	M,	Julio1 36,70
RECRE	44Reis	da	R,	Nelson2 39,28
DELFI	43Palavecino	A,	Mario3 41,81
ATRVA	41González	G,	Claudio4 43,67
NIELO	43Rivas	A,	José5 44,06
PUNTA	40Nuñez	E,	Cristián6 44,55
NIELO	40Vega	R,	Héctor7 47,75
NIELO	44Buchett	A,	Oliver8 47,83
SDEPO	40Calderón	F,	Rodrigo9 50,04
NIELO	43Soto	B,	Javier10 53,09

	#21		Men	45-49	50	Meter	Breast
EEMAS	48Casassus	M,	Matı́as1 37,24
DELFI	48Zoppi	G,	Giorgio2 37,94
NIELO	47Varela	G,	Cristian3 44,63
TRITO	48Vallejos	E,	Alberto4 51,16
SIMAS	49Barrenechea	T,	Gerardo5 53,19

	#21		Men	50-54	50	Meter	Breast
DELFI	51Lecaros	H,	Pablo1 36,33
MPROV	52Smith	A,	Carlos2 38,82
LAGOS	54Fuenzalida	M,	Carlos3 39,98
NIELO	51Taito	C,	Juan4 40,57
DELFI	53Castilla	R,	Carlos5 42,11
SDEPO	53Mateluna	D,	Jorge6 43,34
DELFI	54Miguel	G,	Vicente7 48,39
MVITA	50Menéndez	V,	Pedro8 52,04
CODEB	53Salas	C,	Fernando9 52,34
UDECO	50Alfaro	V,	Marcelo10 56,93
NIELO	54Beltrán	R,	Eduardo--- NS
NRECO	52Escobar	B,	Litario--- NS

	#21		Men	55-59	50	Meter	Breast
SIMAS	56Mora	B,	Luis1 40,53
LIBER	55Espinoza	SM,	Gustavo2 41,31
SIMAS	56Enrione	F,	Rodrigo3 42,51
MXSMA	58Quintana	V,	Nicolás4 45,27
NIELO	59Lagos	Z,	Vı́ctor5 50,84
NUMAS	55Baztan	G,	Ignacio6 52,06
MAIPU	57Muñoz	P,	Felipe7 57,02

	#21		Men	60-64	50	Meter	Breast
MVITA	61Huber	H,	Harald1 37,71
LIBER	62Cabello	T,	Jorge2 41,66
LIBER	63Cabello	T,	Andrés3 46,59
LAGOS	61Fardella	S,	Marco4 47,55
MPROV	63Garrido	V,	Carlos5 1:16,52
MSBDO	64Méndez	G,	Juan6 1:19,95
UDECO	61Molina	V,	Luis--- DQ

At	the	turn	or	Jinish	did	not	touch	with	both	hands	simultaneously
SIMAS	61Traverso	C,	Lorenzo--- NS

	#21		Men	65-69	50	Meter	Breast
SIMAS	66Bustos	V,	Jose	Maria1 46,04
NRECO	65Prieto	P,	Héctor2 1:41,91
MSBDO	65Leyton	P,	Juan--- DQ

At	the	turn	or	Jinish	did	not	touch	with	both	hands	simultaneously
	#21		Men	70-74	50	Meter	Breast

MPROV	71Guadalupe	G,	Jaime1 54,88
MPROV	72Sedagath,	Massoud2 56,41
PEMAS	70Zepeda	P,	Ricardo3 56,56
IQUIQ	70Ortega	G,	Luis4 1:04,64
TRITO	73Oliveros	V,	Héctor--- DQ

At	the	turn	or	Jinish	did	not	touch	with	both	hands	simultaneously
	#21		Men	75-79	50	Meter	Breast

MPROV	78Antezana	J,	Tarsicio1 57,49
NBUIN	77Donoso	M,	Marcos2 1:17,77
MPROV	76Pizarro	G,	José3 1:34,62

	#21		Men	80-84	50	Meter	Breast
MPROV	84López	R,	Julio1 2:04,20

	#22		Women	18-24	200	Meter	Back
AQMCH	24Badilla	N,	Estefanı́a--- X3:10,11
ATRVA	24Fuentes	L,	Katerine--- X3:11,75

	#22		Women	25-29	200	Meter	Back
NRECO	28Barroso	V,	Pamela1 4:06,20

	#22		Women	30-34	200	Meter	Back
DELFI	34Olate	A,	Constanza1 3:37,87
DELFI	30Aguilera	M,	Tamara2 3:40,20
MPROV	32Rasse	F,	Camila3 5:26,32

	#22		Women	35-39	200	Meter	Back
SDEPO	35Rodrı́guez	K,	Diana1 3:12,26
NIELO	36Contrera	R,	Cristina2 4:45,02

	#22		Women	40-44	200	Meter	Back
LIBER	40Zúñiga	T,	Paula1 3:10,34
LIBER	43Haro	A,	Angela2 3:20,45
MPROV	40Cooper	M,	Karen3 3:30,62
NIELO	40Soto	P,	Dadgley4 3:43,49
MSBDO	41Cabral,	Silvia5 4:36,78
EEMAS	44Belenguer	P,	Ma	Susana--- NS

	#22		Women	45-49	200	Meter	Back
SDEPO	49Pino	L,	Marcela1 3:33,44
DELFI	47Beltrán	A,	Daniela2 3:38,33
MPROV	45Tapia	D,	Julieta3 3:57,45

MSBDO	47Berrios	B,	Macarena4 6:07,74
	#22		Women	50-54	200	Meter	Back

MPROV	52Elzo	B,	Giovanna1 3:33,18
DELFI	53Nuñez	R,	Carolina2 4:14,66
MPROV	54Acuña	P,	Patricia3 4:58,39

	#22		Women	55-59	200	Meter	Back
EEMAS	58Perez	De	F,	Claudia1 3:14,87
MPROV	55Loayza	L,	Alejandra2 3:37,46
MPROV	57Acencio	S,	Claudia3 3:47,48
LAGOS	55Hermosilla	M,	Selba4 4:00,11
MPROV	57González	G,	Ma	Teresa5 4:17,74
LIBER	57Arias	A,	Gloria6 4:32,47
MPROV	58López	S,	Amparo7 5:37,98
NRECO	55Moncada	C,	Marisol8 6:11,10

	#22		Women	60-64	200	Meter	Back
DELFI	64Guerra	B,	Claudia1 3:37,11
MPROV	61Wrighton	A,	Cecilia2 3:52,88
DELFI	62Osorio	T,	Angelica3 4:31,56
MSBDO	62Inostroza	J,	Soledad4 6:23,71

	#22		Women	65-69	200	Meter	Back
DELFI	66Adaros	A,	Gladys1 5:10,49
MPROV	68Arriagada	D,	Lı́a2 6:16,85

	#22		Women	70-74	200	Meter	Back
MPROV	71Nuñez	S,	Elizabeth1 5:16,57

	#22		Women	75-79	200	Meter	Back
MSBDO	75Toledo	E,	Ma	Silvia1 8:17,75

	#22		Women	80-84	200	Meter	Back
DELFI	81Kosche	P,	Ingrid1 5:36,61

	#23		Men	18-24	200	Meter	Back
TRITO	24Morales	A,	Alonso1 3:05,55
NIELO	24Lagos	C,	Rodrigo--- X2:23,62

	#23		Men	25-29	200	Meter	Back
PATAG	28Aguilar	M,	Felipe1 2:22,09
PATAG	28Sepúlveda	J,	Pablo2 2:30,18
SIMAS	26Llona	B,	Tomás3 2:38,38
CONDT	26Torres	C,	Sergio4 2:58,57

	#23		Men	30-34	200	Meter	Back
EEMAS	34Montero	P,	Francisco1 2:28,86
MVITA	30Vigneaux	R,	Felipe	I2 2:34,86
SIMAS	34Soto	A,	Rodrigo3 2:44,74
NUMAS	30Canto	L,	Esteban4 2:47,59

	#23		Men	35-39	200	Meter	Back
SALVA	39Castillo	A,	Yerko1 2:39,28
MSBDO	36Orias	H,	Victor2 3:16,17
SDEPO	37Mierzejewsky	T,	Jaime3 3:26,12

	#23		Men	40-44	200	Meter	Back
MPROV	41Gutierrez	P,	Martı́n1 2:29,94
EEMAS	42Rodrı́guez	H,	Mirko2 2:35,64
MSBDO	40Contreras	V,	Juan	P3 3:24,75
DELFI	43Palavecino	A,	Mario4 3:44,12
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NIELO	42Gajardo	S,	Mauricio5 4:09,44
	#23		Men	45-49	200	Meter	Back

EEMAS	48Casassus	M,	Matı́as1 2:48,95
DELFI	48Zoppi	G,	Giorgio2 2:51,30
MVITA	47Leal	R,	David3 2:56,75
SDEPO	47Ramı́rez	F,	Cristián4 3:10,13
MPROV	47Medina	V,	Carlos5 3:48,10
NUMAS	45Lucena	E,	Larry6 3:55,83

	#23		Men	50-54	200	Meter	Back
EEMAS	50Batlle	L,	Juan	Pablo1 2:33,21
EEMAS	53Bennewitz	M,	Rodolfo2 3:01,07
MPROV	52Smith	A,	Carlos3 3:14,03
LAGOS	51San	Martı́n	P,	Alexander4 3:28,53
NIELO	51Taito	C,	Juan5 3:31,50
SDEPO	54Raposo	Z,	Rodolfo6 3:37,74
MPROV	50Montes	V,	Eduardo7 4:32,06
MSBDO	53Vasquez	L,	Julio8 4:42,23
NRECO	52Escobar	B,	Litario--- NS

	#23		Men	55-59	200	Meter	Back
EEMAS	57Bernales	R,	Pablo1 2:48,54
SIMAS	56Mora	B,	Luis2 3:19,40

	#23		Men	60-64	200	Meter	Back
SIMAS	60Trewhela	J,	Juan	C1 3:01,79
MPROV	62Charpentier	A,	Patricio2 3:28,03
MPROV	61Rasse	M,	Patricio3 3:59,75
EEMAS	64Pérez	V,	Francisco4 4:34,06

	#23		Men	65-69	200	Meter	Back
MSBDO	65Donoso	A,	Juan	A1 3:31,95
NRECO	66Ortiz	E,	Jesús2 4:36,82
MSBDO	65Leyton	P,	Juan3 4:43,26
AQMCH	67Figueroa	A,	Cesar4 6:15,11

	#23		Men	70-74	200	Meter	Back
PEMAS	70Zepeda	P,	Ricardo1 4:54,65
MPROV	72Sedagath,	Massoud2 5:10,95

	#23		Men	75-79	200	Meter	Back
MPROV	78Antezana	J,	Tarsicio1 4:55,37
MVITA	77Machuca	R,	Egidio2 5:25,30
MSBDO	78Soto	V,	Guillermo3 6:22,03

	#24		Women	18-24	50	Meter	Free
MSBDO	20Romero	C,	Rocı́o--- X38,06

	#24		Women	25-29	50	Meter	Free
NIELO	26Delgado	L,	Fernanda1 31,10
ATRVA	27De	Vico	O,	Bianca2 31,18
WEYEL	28Maliqueo	T,	Daniela3 33,01
MOLCH	29Acuña	L,	Anggel4 38,99
NRECO	28Barroso	V,	Pamela5 39,81
MSBDO	26Córdova	F,	Verónica6 41,14
NRECO	29Serrano	P,	Valentina7 44,38
LAGOS	28Thon,	Marie	Luise8 51,25
ATRVA	29Reyes	C,	Consuelo--- NS

	#24		Women	30-34	50	Meter	Free
NIELO	33Tapia	C,	Estrella1 31,69
DELFI	31Méndez	L,	Leiar2 32,19
NIELO	31Delgado	L,	Carolina3 32,27
NRECO	32Segovia	B,	Gerardine4 34,09
AQMCH	34Castillo	B,	Mabel5 39,00
ATRVA	33Escobar	M,	Ana6 39,81
LAGOS	30Pastene	T,	Marion7 53,74

	#24		Women	35-39	50	Meter	Free
EEMAS	37Vecilla	P,	Dayenu1 31,19
EEMAS	39Cordero	R,	Ma	José2 33,26
RECRE	39Pino	T,	Catherine3 34,87
NIELO	39Farias	A,	Javiera4 34,99
MPROV	39Guadalupe	M,	Cynthia5 35,52
MPROV	39Defosse	J,	Carla6 36,23
LAGOS	36Pizarro	L,	Fabiola7 42,16
SDEPO	35Rosenmann	M,	Luna8 42,50
TRITO	37Curiqueo	A,	Roxana9 43,32
MPROV	35Van	Balen	R,	Melissa10 44,89
MSBDO	36Henrı́quez	I,	Soledad	T11 47,56
MSBDO	36Fernández	T,	Katherine12 53,26
MPROV	36Dı́az	G,	Alessa	T13 53,97
MSBDO	36Rojas,	Damaris--- NS

	#24		Women	40-44	50	Meter	Free
MPROV	42Guadalupe	M,	Paula1 32,09
ATRVA	44Duque	A,	Dunia2 32,70
LIBER	40Zúñiga	T,	Paula3 34,55
EEMAS	41De	Pablo	T,	Carolina4 35,48
NIELO	40Soto	P,	Dadgley5 38,83
MSBDO	41Cabral,	Silvia6 43,26
NIELO	40Cuminao	N,	Jordana7 56,76
UDECO	42Vásquez	E,	Vanessa--- NS
LIBER	43Oporto	T,	Sandra--- NS

	#24		Women	45-49	50	Meter	Free
EEMAS	45Bruce	D,	Macarena1 37,43
DELFI	49Herrera	R,	Carmen2 39,71
NIELO	49Ceron	P,	Magaly3 40,13
ATRVA	45Viejo	B,	Ma	Leonor4 41,62
NIELO	47Astudillo	P,	Jimena5 41,84
ATRVA	45Villanueva	P,	Alejandra6 46,52
NIELO	48Cares	T,	Erica7 46,84
TRITO	47Sánchez	M,	Marcela8 50,02

	#24		Women	50-54	50	Meter	Free
MPROV	51Dable	A,	Marie	Claire1 37,62
DELFI	52Arias	A,	Tatiana2 38,20
ATRVA	51Astorga	R,	Patricia3 38,90
NRECO	50Pérez	P,	Paulina4 43,41
NIELO	54Cares	T,	Ingrid5 55,63
MPROV	50Seguel	V,	Liliana6 57,99
NIELO	50Sandoval	S,	Jessica7 58,65
NIELO	52Mayol	J,	Yamila8 59,36

	#24		Women	55-59	50	Meter	Free
NIELO	56Mella	C,	Cecilia1 37,90
MPROV	55Loayza	L,	Alejandra2 40,57

MPROV	59Fuentes	B,	Paulina3 41,66
MSBDO	59Reveco	V,	Myriam4 49,61
NIELO	58Vargas	S,	Patricia--- NS

	#24		Women	60-64	50	Meter	Free
DELFI	64Guerra	B,	Claudia1 37,54
DELFI	62Osorio	T,	Angelica2 42,10
TRITO	62Quezada	B,	Jacqueline3 55,53
MSBDO	63Espı́nola	J,	Patricia4 56,68
AQMCH	60Quezada	P,	Cristina5 58,55

	#24		Women	65-69	50	Meter	Free
EEMAS	67Narvarte	S,	Ma	Cristina1 51,45
MSBDO	65Santander	M,	Elizabeth2 56,16
MPROV	68Arriagada	D,	Lı́a3 1:14,55
MSBDO	65Varela	M,	Juana4 1:15,17

	#24		Women	70-74	50	Meter	Free
MSBDO	70Gómez	B,	Patricia1 53,04
MSBDO	74Castro	K,	Gloria	Nora2 1:22,86
MSBDO	71Duran	A,	Ma	Eugenia3 1:30,78

	#24		Women	75-79	50	Meter	Free
MPROV	79Mondaca	R,	Luz1 1:51,13
MSBDO	75Toledo	E,	Ma	Silvia2 1:59,62
MSBDO	77Dı́az	E,	Adriana3 2:11,78

	#24		Women	80-84	50	Meter	Free
DELFI	81Kosche	P,	Ingrid1 1:03,58

	#24		Women	85-89	50	Meter	Free
MPROV	88Carrasco	S,	Eliana1 1:54,47

	#25		Men	18-24	50	Meter	Free
EMAYO	24Abarca	A,	Roberto--- X28,45
TRITO	21Palma	S,	Javier--- X28,96
MSBDO	22López	P,	Maximiliano--- X36,42
LIBER	22Martı́nez	V,	Franco--- XNS

	#25		Men	25-29	50	Meter	Free
EEMAS	29Müller	G,	Eric1 25,81
PATAG	27Collipal	H,	Cristóbal2 26,82
EEMAS	27Cabello	T,	Marcelo3 27,11
ATRVA	29Cancino	C,	Boris4 29,06
LAGOS	29Toledo	V,	Daniel5 29,38
LIBER	28Rojas	A,	Héctor6 29,49
LAGOS	27Huentelican	G,	Homero7 30,11
SDEPO	28Ortega	U,	Cristofer8 31,00
PATAG	26Millar	M,	Iván9 31,81
CONDT	26Torres	C,	Sergio10 32,20
MAIPU	28Silva	V,	Cristián11 32,93
NIELO	27Vargas	R,	Sebastián12 32,97
TRITO	25Hidalgo	F,	Pedro13 33,74
NRECO	29Curihuinca	A,	Camilo14 40,79
MSBDO	29Dı́az	R,	Miguel--- NS
LIBER	26Vargas	H,	Joaquı́n--- NS

	#25		Men	30-34	50	Meter	Free
CLH2O	33Mathies	M,	Francisco1 26,32
SIMAS	34Soto	A,	Rodrigo2 27,42
NUMAS	32Contreras,	Felipe*3 28,31
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CONDT	30Garcı́a	O,	Felipe*3 28,31
ATRVA	32Sánchez	S,	Iván5 28,75
MVITA	30Vigneaux	R,	Felipe	I6 28,83
NIELO	33Arce	S,	Raúl7 29,76
NIELO	32Morales	V,	Pedro8 29,81
ATRVA	31Cárdenas	Z,	José9 30,14
ATRVA	30Fuentes	P,	Rodrigo10 30,37
SDEPO	33Varela	C,	Cristian11 30,87
SDEPO	34González	V,	Patricio12 31,62
LIBER	33Jaque	P,	Miguel13 33,21
LAGOS	32Bruno	B,	Franco*14 34,80
CONDT	31Bautista	P,	Tomás*14 34,80
NIELO	34Pellet	M,	Ricardo--- NS

	#25		Men	35-39	50	Meter	Free
MPROV	35Garzón	M,	Jean	M1 27,50
MPROV	36Abbott	C,	Andrés2 28,15
LAGOS	36Millan	P,	Erick3 28,63
AQMCH	39Muñoz	D,	Pablo4 30,73
LAGOS	35Afonso	B,	Cleber5 31,01
SDEPO	35Yañez	R,	Roberto6 31,14
MAIPU	39Figueroa	C,	José7 31,22
NRECO	35Beltran	S,	Gonzálo8 32,94
MSBDO	39Ramos	V,	Iván9 34,21
NIELO	39Villalobos	M,	Eduardo10 35,12
MSBDO	36Godoy	A,	Felipe11 35,58
NIESF	37Sánchez	C,	Diego12 36,93
NIELO	39Villalba	E,	Adrian13 51,96
LIBER	37León	Z,	Marcelo--- DQ

False	start
SDEPO	35Coto	J,	Jaime	Fco--- NS
EEMAS	38Riquelme	G,	Claudio--- NS
NRECO	39Hispa	P,	Gonzálo--- NS

	#25		Men	40-44	50	Meter	Free
DELFI	42Quezada	L,	Jonás1 27,73
DELFI	43Soto	E,	Rolando2 28,20
RECRE	44Reis	da	R,	Nelson3 28,56
NIELO	43Rivas	A,	José4 29,03
MPROV	40Matute	M,	Julio5 29,67
NUMAS	44Freire	A,	Alvaro6 31,11
ATRVA	41González	G,	Claudio7 32,37
NIELO	40Vega	R,	Héctor8 32,50
PUNTA	41Molina	U,	Rodrigo9 34,59
NIELO	44Buchett	A,	Oliver10 36,34
MSBDO	44Sandoval	V,	Vı́ctor11 38,07
NIELO	43Soto	B,	Javier12 38,40
MOLCH	42Salinas	V,	Luis13 38,42
UDECO	43Pérez	L,	Nelson14 38,91
NIELO	42Gajardo	S,	Mauricio15 40,06
NIELO	44Castañeda	del	V,	Gabriel--- NS

	#25		Men	45-49	50	Meter	Free
LIBER	45González	I,	Sebastián1 27,26
NUMAS	45Lucena	E,	Larry2 31,79
MVITA	46Silva	I,	Juan	P3 31,84
NIELO	47Varela	G,	Cristian4 33,78

NIELO	47Campos	Z,	Pablo5 36,40
TRITO	48Vallejos	E,	Alberto6 40,88
SIMAS	49Barrenechea	T,	Gerardo7 45,90
CONDT	45Tureo	M,	Boris8 50,54
MSBDO	45Tapia	P,	Nicolás--- NS

	#25		Men	50-54	50	Meter	Free
MPROV	51Briones	N,	Eduardo1 28,00
EEMAS	53Bennewitz	M,	Rodolfo2 29,18
EEMAS	51Andai	L,	Felipe3 29,25
DELFI	51Lecaros	H,	Pablo4 29,84
MPROV	54Fonturbel	P,	Alberto5 31,58
LAGOS	54Fuenzalida	M,	Carlos6 31,73
MPROV	51Alvarez	D,	Edgardo7 32,16
DELFI	53Castilla	R,	Carlos8 33,04
CODEB	53Salas	C,	Fernando9 36,47
UDECO	51Rodrı́guez	V,	Marcelo10 36,53
DELFI	54Miguel	G,	Vicente11 36,74
MVITA	50Menéndez	V,	Pedro12 37,12
SDEPO	53Mateluna	D,	Jorge13 37,81
UDECO	50Alfaro	V,	Marcelo14 39,56
NIELO	52Duran	V,	Victor15 50,01
NIELO	54Beltrán	R,	Eduardo--- NS

	#25		Men	55-59	50	Meter	Free
UDECO	58Contreras	K,	Jürgen1 31,23
SIMAS	56Enrione	F,	Rodrigo2 31,88
LIBER	55Espinoza	SM,	Gustavo3 34,23
MXSMA	58Quintana	V,	Nicolás4 34,95
MAIPU	57Muñoz	P,	Felipe5 38,84
NUMAS	55Baztan	G,	Ignacio6 43,20
NIELO	55Godoy	M,	Orlando7 43,24

	#25		Men	60-64	50	Meter	Free
MVITA	61Huber	H,	Harald1 31,63
MPROV	62Charpentier	A,	Patricio2 32,92
MSBDO	64Bosshardt		A,	Rolf	R3 34,99
LIBER	62Cabello	T,	Jorge4 36,10
LIBER	63Cabello	T,	Andrés5 37,62
NRECO	61Toledo	I,	Fredi6 38,01
DELFI	64Encina	P,	Pedro7 39,55
UDECO	61Molina	V,	Luis8 46,01
MSBDO	64Méndez	G,	Juan9 47,48
SIMAS	61Traverso	C,	Lorenzo--- NS

	#25		Men	65-69	50	Meter	Free
SIMAS	66Bustos	V,	Jose	Maria1 35,10
EEMAS	69Ezquerra	R,	Ernesto2 38,97
NIELO	68Neira	S,	Mario3 43,67
MSBDO	65Salinas	O,	Germán4 43,71
NRECO	66Ortiz	E,	Jesús5 47,82
AQMCH	67Figueroa	A,	Cesar6 50,38
NRECO	65Prieto	P,	Héctor7 51,43

	#25		Men	70-74	50	Meter	Free
MSBDO	71Palma	M,	Douglas1 40,03
MPROV	71Guadalupe	G,	Jaime2 44,36
EEMAS	70Edwards	G,	Francisco3 46,56
IQUIQ	70Ortega	G,	Luis4 48,70
TRITO	73Oliveros	V,	Héctor5 1:11,30

	#25		Men	75-79	50	Meter	Free
NBUIN	77Donoso	M,	Marcos1 47,41
MSBDO	78Soto	V,	Guillermo2 1:01,28

	#25		Men	80-84	50	Meter	Free
MPROV	84López	R,	Julio1 1:18,79

	#26		Women	120-159	200	Meter	Medley	Relay
BNIELO1 2:31,91

Delgado	L,	Fernanda	W26Tapia	C,	Estrella	W33
Delgado	L,	Carolina	W31Farias	A,	Javiera	W39

BSDEPO2 2:45,51
Pino	L,	Marcela	W49 Raposo	A,	Leslie	W33
Rodrı́guez	K,	Diana	W35Rosenmann	M,	Luna	W35

BATRVA3 2:51,95
Viejo	B,	Ma	Leonor	W45De	Vico	O,	Bianca	W27
Duque	A,	Dunia	W44 Escobar	M,	Ana	W33

BNRECO4 2:57,42
Barroso	V,	Pamela	W28 Lira	L,	Hazel	W30
Pérez	P,	Paulina	W50 Segovia	B,	Gerardine	W32

BLAGOS5 3:12,50
Hermosilla	M,	Selba	W55Thon,	Marie	Luise	W28
Velasquez	A,	Gabriela	W29Pizarro	L,	Fabiola	W36

BMSBDO6 3:31,27
Henrı́quez	I,	Soledad	T	W36Cabral,	Silvia	W41
Ruiz	A,	Claudia	W36 Córdova	F,	Verónica	W26

BMPROV7 3:39,91
Van	Balen	R,	Melissa	W35Dı́az	G,	Alessa	T	W36
Cornejo	B,	Claudia	W47 Rasse	F,	Camila	W32

	#26		Women	160-199	200	Meter	Medley	Relay
CEEMAS1 2:34,94

Perez	De	F,	Claudia	W58De	Pablo	T,	Carolina	W41
Cordero	R,	Ma	José	W39Vecilla	P,	Dayenu	W37

CDELFI2 2:36,64
Aguilera	M,	Tamara	W30Guerra	B,	Claudia	W64
Méndez	L,	Leiar	W31 Gatica	V,	Carolina	W36

CMPROV3 2:38,24
Cooper	M,	Karen	W40 Guadalupe	M,	Cynthia	W39
Guadalupe	M,	Paula	W42Defosse	J,	Carla	W39

CNIELO4 3:07,49
Mella	C,	Cecilia	W56 Ceron	P,	Magaly	W49
Soto	P,	Dadgley	W40 Astudillo	P,	Jimena	W47

	#26		Women	200-239	200	Meter	Medley	Relay
DMPROV1 2:58,74

Elzo	B,	Giovanna	W52 Dable	A,	Marie	Claire	W51
Tapia	D,	Julieta	W45 Loayza	L,	Alejandra	W55

DDELFI2 3:15,76
Nuñez	R,	Carolina	W53 Herrera	R,	Carmen	W49
Beltrán	A,	Daniela	W47 Arias	A,	Tatiana	W52

DNIELO3 4:17,30
Cares	T,	Ingrid	W54 Vargas	S,	Patricia	W58
Sandoval	S,	Jessica	W50 Mayol	J,	Yamila	W52

DMSBDO4 4:45,84
Berrios	B,	Macarena	W47Jordan	P,	Miriam	W58
Navarro	B,	Rossana	W53Ulloa	O,	Marcela	W52

DEEMAS--- NS
Belenguer	P,	Ma	Susana	W44Cordero	D,	Maricarmen	W66
Bruce	D,	Macarena	W45Narvarte	S,	Ma	Cristina	W67
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	#26		Women	240-279	200	Meter	Medley	Relay

EMPROV1 3:23,18
Acencio	S,	Claudia	W57 Fuentes	B,	Paulina	W59
Nuñez	S,	Elizabeth	W71 Wrighton	A,	Cecilia	W61

EDELFI2 3:39,97
Osorio	T,	Angelica	W62 Hormazabal	H,	Rita	W64
Montalvan	Z,	Eugenia	W61Adaros	A,	Gladys	W66

EMSBDO3 5:01,96
Varela	M,	Juana	W65 Santander	M,	Elizabeth	W65
Reveco	V,	Myriam	W59 Espı́nola	J,	Patricia	W63

	#26		Women	280-319	200	Meter	Medley	Relay
FMSBDO1 5:33,78

Dı́az	E,	Adriana	W77 Gómez	B,	Patricia	W70
Fernández	S,	Gladys	W72Castro	K,	Gloria	Nora	W74

FMPROV2 6:03,49
Carrasco	S,	Eliana	W88 Mondaca	R,	Luz	W79
González	G,	Ma	Teresa	W57López	S,	Amparo	W58

	#27		Men	100-119	200	Meter	Medley	Relay
APATAG--- X2:06,25

Sepúlveda	J,	Pablo	M28 Aguilar	M,	Felipe	M28
Collipal	H,	Cristóbal	M27Millar	M,	Iván	M26

	#27		Men	120-159	200	Meter	Medley	Relay
BEEMAS1 2:01,10

Rodrı́guez	H,	Mirko	M42Cabello	T,	Marcelo	M27
Müller	G,	Eric	M29 Montero	P,	Francisco	M34

BCONDT2 2:19,02
Torres	C,	Sergio	M26 González	I,	Alvaro	M33
Garcı́a	O,	Felipe	M30 Bautista	P,	Tomás	M31

BNUMAS3 2:20,52
Canto	L,	Esteban	M30 Contreras,	Felipe	M32
Lucena	E,	Larry	M45 Freire	A,	Alvaro	M44

BATRVA4 2:21,22
Fuentes	P,	Rodrigo	M30 González	G,	Claudio	M41
Sánchez	S,	Iván	M32 Cancino	C,	Boris	M29

BLAGOS5 2:21,28
Toledo	V,	Daniel	M29 Fuenzalida	M,	Carlos	M54
Afonso	B,	Cleber	M35 Huentelican	G,	Homero	M27

BSDEPO6 2:22,19
Varela	C,	Cristian	M33 González	V,	Patricio	M34
Ortega	U,	Cristofer	M28 Yañez	R,	Roberto	M35

BNRECO7 2:33,17
Prieto	P,	Héctor	M65 Beltran	S,	Gonzálo	M35
Abarca	H,	Josimar	M29 Curihuinca	A,	Camilo	M29

	#27		Men	160-199	200	Meter	Medley	Relay
CMPROV1 2:02,15

Gutierrez	P,	Martı́n	M41Abbott	C,	Andrés	M36
Briones	N,	Eduardo	M51Garzón	M,	Jean	M	M35

CMVITA2 2:12,31
Vigneaux	R,	Felipe	I	M30Huber	H,	Harald	M61
Leal	R,	David	M47 Silva	I,	Juan	P	M46

CDELFI3 2:12,39
Soto	E,	Rolando	M43 Lecaros	H,	Pablo	M51
Quezada	L,	Jonás	M42 Zoppi	G,	Giorgio	M48

CLAGOS4 2:40,76
San	Martı́n	P,	Alexander	M51Fardella	S,	Marco	M61
Millan	P,	Erick	M36 Bruno	B,	Franco	M32

CSDEPO5 2:40,81
Raposo	Z,	Rodolfo	M54 Mateluna	D,	Jorge	M53
Ramı́rez	F,	Cristián	M47Mierzejewsky	T,	Jaime	M37

CNIELO6 2:42,85
Campos	Z,	Pablo	M47 Arriagada	G,	Alex	M44
Rivas	A,	José	M43 Villalobos	M,	Eduardo	M39

CMSBDO7 2:45,72
Contreras	V,	Juan	P	M40Ramos	V,	Iván	M39
Godoy	A,	Felipe	M36 Tapia	P,	Nicolás	M45

	#27		Men	200-239	200	Meter	Medley	Relay
DEEMAS1 2:10,95

Batlle	L,	Juan	Pablo	M50Casassus	M,	Matı́as	M48
Bernales	R,	Pablo	M57 Andai	L,	Felipe	M51

DMPROV2 2:23,77
Charpentier	A,	Patricio	M62Matute	M,	Julio	M40
Smith	A,	Carlos	M52 Fonturbel	P,	Alberto	M54

DSIMAS3 2:27,61
Soto	A,	Rodrigo	M34 Mora	B,	Luis	M56
Enrione	F,	Rodrigo	M56 Bustos	V,	Jose	Maria	M66

DLIBER4 2:31,66
Espinoza	SM,	Gustavo	M55Cabello	T,	Jorge	M62
González	I,	Sebastián	M45Cabello	T,	Andrés	M63

DDELFI5 2:55,84
Encina	P,	Pedro	M64 Miguel	G,	Vicente	M54
Palavecino	A,	Mario	M43Castilla	R,	Carlos	M53

DMSBDO6 2:56,90
Vasquez	L,	Julio	M53 Hormazabal	G,	Salvador	M49
Orias	H,	Victor	M36 Leyton	P,	Juan	M65

DUDECO7 3:01,58
Rodrı́guez	V,	Marcelo	M51Molina	V,	Luis	M61
Contreras	K,	Jürgen	M58Alfaro	V,	Marcelo	M50

DNRECO--- NS
Ortiz	E,	Jesús	M66 Miranda	C,	Ricardo	M49
Toledo	I,	Fredi	M61 Gamez	Y,	Juan	C	M38

DNIELO--- NS
Taito	C,	Juan	M51 Varela	G,	Cristian	M47
San	Martı́n	S,	César	M48Lagos	Z,	Vı́ctor	M59

	#27		Men	240-279	200	Meter	Medley	Relay
EEEMAS1 3:06,25

Ezquerra	R,	Ernesto	M69Pérez	V,	Francisco	M64
Bennewitz	M,	Rodolfo	M53Edwards	G,	Francisco	M70

EMPROV2 3:06,41
Guadalupe	G,	Jaime	M71Sedagath,	Massoud	M72
Rasse	M,	Patricio	M61 Alvarez	D,	Edgardo	M51

EMSBDO3 3:21,27
Palma	M,	Douglas	M71 Salinas	O,	Germán	M65
Donoso	A,	Juan	A	M65 Bosshardt		A,	Rolf	R	M64

	#27		Men	280-319	200	Meter	Medley	Relay
FMPROV1 4:24,15

Pizarro	G,	José	M76 Antezana	J,	Tarsicio	M78
Medina	V,	Carlos	M47 López	R,	Julio	M84

	#28		Women	25-29	200	Meter	Breast
ATRVA	27De	Vico	O,	Bianca1 3:13,61
MVITA	26Hernández	S,	Scarlett2 3:38,07
NIESF	29Sepúlveda	M,	Javiera3 4:01,44
LAGOS	28Thon,	Marie	Luise4 4:18,89

	#28		Women	30-34	200	Meter	Breast
DELFI	31Méndez	L,	Leiar1 3:27,43
SDEPO	33Raposo	A,	Leslie2 3:40,96
NRECO	30Lira	L,	Hazel3 3:44,29
MPROV	32Rasse	F,	Camila4 5:19,28

	#28		Women	35-39	200	Meter	Breast
DELFI	36Gatica	V,	Carolina1 3:29,49
MPROV	39Defosse	J,	Carla2 3:57,61
SDEPO	35Rosenmann	M,	Luna3 4:14,84

	#28		Women	40-44	200	Meter	Breast
MPROV	40Cooper	M,	Karen1 3:59,60

	#28		Women	45-49	200	Meter	Breast
MPROV	45Tapia	D,	Julieta1 3:53,10
MPROV	47Cornejo	B,	Claudia2 3:55,73
NIELO	49Ceron	P,	Magaly3 3:57,94
DELFI	49Herrera	R,	Carmen4 4:27,91
MSBDO	47Berrios	B,	Macarena5 5:34,51

	#28		Women	50-54	200	Meter	Breast
MPROV	51Dable	A,	Marie	Claire1 4:01,72
NIELO	52Mayol	J,	Yamila2 5:02,78

	#28		Women	55-59	200	Meter	Breast
EEMAS	58Perez	De	F,	Claudia1 3:48,50
MPROV	59Fuentes	B,	Paulina2 3:55,64
LIBER	57Arias	A,	Gloria3 5:40,93
MSBDO	58Jordan	P,	Miriam4 6:37,28
NRECO	55Moncada	C,	Marisol5 7:40,65

	#28		Women	60-64	200	Meter	Breast
DELFI	64Hormazabal	H,	Rita1 3:39,51
DELFI	61Montalvan	Z,	Eugenia2 4:57,83
MPROV	61Ayala	M,	Elena3 6:59,39
MSBDO	62Inostroza	J,	Soledad4 10:14,20

	#28		Women	65-69	200	Meter	Breast
EEMAS	66Cordero	D,	Maricarmen1 4:16,82

	#28		Women	70-74	200	Meter	Breast
MPROV	71Nuñez	S,	Elizabeth1 5:37,62

	#29		Men	18-24	200	Meter	Breast
TRITO	24Morales	A,	Alonso--- X3:20,95

	#29		Men	25-29	200	Meter	Breast
EEMAS	27Cabello	T,	Marcelo1 2:38,44
MAIPU	28Silva	V,	Cristián2 3:09,69

	#29		Men	30-34	200	Meter	Breast
EEMAS	34Montero	P,	Francisco1 2:38,44
CONDT	33González	I,	Alvaro2 2:55,66
ATRVA	32Sánchez	S,	Iván3 3:13,20
MSBDO	34González	A,	Hugo4 3:41,68
NIELO	34Pellet	M,	Ricardo--- NS

	#29		Men	35-39	200	Meter	Breast
MPROV	36Abbott	C,	Andrés1 3:00,82
SALVA	39Castillo	A,	Yerko2 3:01,27
NRECO	38Gamez	Y,	Juan	C3 3:16,21
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(#29		Men	35-39	200	Meter	Breast)

NRECO	35Beltran	S,	Gonzálo4 3:16,66
LAGOS	36Millan	P,	Erick5 3:21,62
MSBDO	39Ramos	V,	Iván6 3:49,14
AQMCH	36Quijada	S,	Eduardo7 3:49,40
RECRE	37Castro	H,	Emerson8 3:57,35
NIESF	37Sánchez	C,	Diego9 4:27,32
MPROV	38Alvarez	F,	Juan--- NS

	#29		Men	40-44	200	Meter	Breast
MPROV	40Matute	M,	Julio1 3:03,40
RECRE	44Reis	da	R,	Nelson2 3:23,30
DELFI	43Palavecino	A,	Mario3 3:30,36
ATRVA	41González	G,	Claudio4 3:39,97
NIELO	44Arriagada	G,	Alex5 3:44,22
SDEPO	40Calderón	F,	Rodrigo6 4:11,04

	#29		Men	50-54	200	Meter	Breast
DELFI	51Lecaros	H,	Pablo1 3:04,60
MPROV	52Smith	A,	Carlos2 3:16,37
NIELO	51Taito	C,	Juan3 3:28,83
SDEPO	53Mateluna	D,	Jorge4 3:30,39
DELFI	53Castilla	R,	Carlos5 3:34,31
SDEPO	54Raposo	Z,	Rodolfo6 4:10,64
NRECO	52Escobar	B,	Litario--- NS

	#29		Men	55-59	200	Meter	Breast
EEMAS	57Bernales	R,	Pablo1 3:08,03
SIMAS	56Mora	B,	Luis2 3:36,12
MXSMA	58Quintana	V,	Nicolás3 3:57,85
NUMAS	55Baztan	G,	Ignacio4 4:23,82

	#29		Men	60-64	200	Meter	Breast
LIBER	62Cabello	T,	Jorge1 3:45,07
EEMAS	64Pérez	V,	Francisco2 4:10,41
LIBER	63Cabello	T,	Andrés3 4:19,18
LAGOS	61Fardella	S,	Marco4 4:20,61
MPROV	63Garrido	V,	Carlos5 6:25,27

	#29		Men	70-74	200	Meter	Breast
PEMAS	70Zepeda	P,	Ricardo1 4:38,58
MPROV	72Sedagath,	Massoud--- DQ

Did	not	swim	distance	speciJied
	#29		Men	75-79	200	Meter	Breast

MPROV	78Antezana	J,	Tarsicio1 4:56,53
	#29		Men	80-84	200	Meter	Breast

MPROV	84López	R,	Julio--- NS
	#30		Women	18-24	50	Meter	Back

ATRVA	24Fuentes	L,	Katerine--- X41,24
	#30		Women	25-29	50	Meter	Back

NIELO	26Delgado	L,	Fernanda1 39,31
NRECO	28Barroso	V,	Pamela2 46,58
LAGOS	29Velasquez	A,	Gabriela3 46,67
MOLCH	29Acuña	L,	Anggel4 53,55
NRECO	29Serrano	P,	Valentina5 55,43

	#30		Women	30-34	50	Meter	Back
DELFI	34Olate	A,	Constanza1 44,89
NRECO	32Segovia	B,	Gerardine2 46,86
AQMCH	34Castillo	B,	Mabel3 50,13
LAGOS	30Pastene	T,	Marion4 59,26

	#30		Women	35-39	50	Meter	Back
EEMAS	39Cordero	R,	Ma	José1 39,31
SDEPO	35Rodrı́guez	K,	Diana2 39,46
NIELO	39Farias	A,	Javiera3 41,73
MSBDO	36Rojas,	Damaris4 54,64
TRITO	37Curiqueo	A,	Roxana5 55,90
NRECO	38Descaseaux	M,	Natalia6 56,46
NIELO	36Contrera	R,	Cristina7 57,07
MSBDO	36Henrı́quez	I,	Soledad	T8 59,03
MSBDO	36Fernández	T,	Katherine--- NS
MPROV	35Van	Balen	R,	Melissa--- NS

	#30		Women	40-44	50	Meter	Back
LIBER	40Zúñiga	T,	Paula1 40,48
LIBER	43Haro	A,	Angela2 43,75
MPROV	40Cooper	M,	Karen3 43,92
NIELO	40Soto	P,	Dadgley4 46,71
MSBDO	41Cabral,	Silvia5 53,63
UDECO	42Vásquez	E,	Vanessa--- NS
EEMAS	44Belenguer	P,	Ma	Susana--- NS
NIELO	40Cuminao	N,	Jordana--- NS
LIBER	43Oporto	T,	Sandra--- NS

	#30		Women	45-49	50	Meter	Back
DELFI	47Beltrán	A,	Daniela1 46,62
SDEPO	49Pino	L,	Marcela2 47,37
TRITO	47Sánchez	M,	Marcela3 58,03
ATRVA	45Villanueva	P,	Alejandra4 1:00,69
NIELO	48Cares	T,	Erica5 1:06,42
MSBDO	47Berrios	B,	Macarena6 1:15,64

	#30		Women	50-54	50	Meter	Back
MPROV	52Elzo	B,	Giovanna1 43,68
DELFI	53Nuñez	R,	Carolina2 50,07
MPROV	50Seguel	V,	Liliana3 1:02,78
MSBDO	52Ulloa	O,	Marcela4 1:05,15
MPROV	54Acuña	P,	Patricia5 1:06,68
NIELO	50Sandoval	S,	Jessica6 1:11,12
NIELO	52Mayol	J,	Yamila7 1:13,84
NIELO	54Cares	T,	Ingrid8 1:15,57
MSBDO	53Navarro	B,	Rossana9 1:19,32

	#30		Women	55-59	50	Meter	Back
MPROV	57Acencio	S,	Claudia1 45,96
MPROV	55Loayza	L,	Alejandra2 46,06
LIBER	57Arias	A,	Gloria3 52,55
MPROV	57González	G,	Ma	Teresa4 54,34
MSBDO	59Reveco	V,	Myriam5 1:06,28
NIELO	58Vargas	S,	Patricia--- NS

	#30		Women	60-64	50	Meter	Back
DELFI	64Guerra	B,	Claudia1 44,75
MPROV	61Wrighton	A,	Cecilia2 48,90

MSBDO	63Espı́nola	J,	Patricia3 1:02,66
TRITO	62Quezada	B,	Jacqueline4 1:04,11
AQMCH	60Quezada	P,	Cristina5 1:07,81

	#30		Women	65-69	50	Meter	Back
MSBDO	65Santander	M,	Elizabeth1 1:03,41
DELFI	66Adaros	A,	Gladys2 1:05,64
EEMAS	67Narvarte	S,	Ma	Cristina3 1:06,88
MSBDO	65Varela	M,	Juana4 1:20,69
MPROV	68Arriagada	D,	Lı́a5 1:24,85

	#30		Women	70-74	50	Meter	Back
MSBDO	70Gómez	B,	Patricia1 1:07,43
MSBDO	74Castro	K,	Gloria	Nora2 1:26,79
MSBDO	71Duran	A,	Ma	Eugenia3 1:33,60

	#30		Women	75-79	50	Meter	Back
MSBDO	75Toledo	E,	Ma	Silvia1 1:39,94
MSBDO	77Dı́az	E,	Adriana2 1:58,67
MPROV	79Mondaca	R,	Luz3 2:12,49

	#30		Women	80-84	50	Meter	Back
DELFI	81Kosche	P,	Ingrid1 1:11,57

	#30		Women	85-89	50	Meter	Back
MPROV	88Carrasco	S,	Eliana1 2:06,54

	#31		Men	18-24	50	Meter	Back
NIELO	24Lagos	C,	Rodrigo--- X28,75
TRITO	21Palma	S,	Javier--- X34,59
EMAYO	24Abarca	A,	Roberto--- XNS
MSBDO	22López	P,	Maximiliano--- XNS

	#31		Men	25-29	50	Meter	Back
PATAG	28Sepúlveda	J,	Pablo1 31,37
SIMAS	26Llona	B,	Tomás2 32,81
LAGOS	29Toledo	V,	Daniel3 34,62
LAGOS	27Huentelican	G,	Homero4 36,42
CONDT	26Torres	C,	Sergio5 37,75
SDEPO	28Ortega	U,	Cristofer6 40,08
TRITO	25Hidalgo	F,	Pedro7 41,55
NRECO	29Curihuinca	A,	Camilo8 57,21
MSBDO	29Dı́az	R,	Miguel--- NS

	#31		Men	30-34	50	Meter	Back
MVITA	30Vigneaux	R,	Felipe	I1 31,83
CLH2O	33Mathies	M,	Francisco2 31,92
NUMAS	30Canto	L,	Esteban3 33,50
AQMCH	30Varas	D,	Ignacio4 33,67
ATRVA	31Cárdenas	Z,	José5 37,43
ATRVA	30Fuentes	P,	Rodrigo6 38,91
SDEPO	33Varela	C,	Cristian7 39,05
NIELO	33Arce	S,	Raúl8 39,07

	#31		Men	35-39	50	Meter	Back
LAGOS	35Afonso	B,	Cleber1 38,86
MSBDO	36Orias	H,	Victor2 39,89
SDEPO	37Mierzejewsky	T,	Jaime3 40,59
SDEPO	35Yañez	R,	Roberto4 43,32
NIELO	39Villalba	E,	Adrian--- NS
MSBDO	36Godoy	A,	Felipe--- NS
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(#31		Men	35-39	50	Meter	Back)

NRECO	39Hispa	P,	Gonzálo--- NS
	#31		Men	40-44	50	Meter	Back

MPROV	41Gutierrez	P,	Martı́n1 30,74
EEMAS	42Rodrı́guez	H,	Mirko2 33,29
RECRE	44Reis	da	R,	Nelson3 38,49
MSBDO	40Contreras	V,	Juan	P4 41,95
NUMAS	44Freire	A,	Alvaro5 42,21
PUNTA	41Molina	U,	Rodrigo6 43,32
MOLCH	42Salinas	V,	Luis7 45,24
MSBDO	44Sandoval	V,	Vı́ctor8 51,97
NIELO	44Castañeda	del	V,	Gabriel9 1:02,18

	#31		Men	45-49	50	Meter	Back
SDEPO	47Ramı́rez	F,	Cristián1 38,17
DELFI	48Zoppi	G,	Giorgio2 38,31
NUMAS	45Lucena	E,	Larry3 40,81
MPROV	47Medina	V,	Carlos4 46,13
NIELO	47Campos	Z,	Pablo5 50,44
CONDT	45Tureo	M,	Boris6 1:11,54
MSBDO	45Tapia	P,	Nicolás--- NS

	#31		Men	50-54	50	Meter	Back
EEMAS	50Batlle	L,	Juan	Pablo1 31,93
MPROV	52Smith	A,	Carlos2 37,56
LAGOS	51San	Martı́n	P,	Alexander3 40,33
MPROV	54Fonturbel	P,	Alberto4 43,04
NIELO	52Canales	V,	Claudio5 48,69
MSBDO	53Vasquez	L,	Julio6 52,18
UDECO	51Rodrı́guez	V,	Marcelo7 55,41
NIELO	52Duran	V,	Victor8 1:09,27
CODEB	53Salas	C,	Fernando--- NS
NIELO	54Beltrán	R,	Eduardo--- NS

	#31		Men	55-59	50	Meter	Back
LIBER	55Espinoza	SM,	Gustavo1 41,79

	#31		Men	60-64	50	Meter	Back
SIMAS	60Trewhela	J,	Juan	C1 39,38
MPROV	62Charpentier	A,	Patricio2 40,72
MPROV	61Rasse	M,	Patricio3 48,82
UDECO	61Molina	V,	Luis4 53,10
MSBDO	64Méndez	G,	Juan5 54,89

	#31		Men	65-69	50	Meter	Back
MSBDO	65Leyton	P,	Juan1 50,10
NRECO	66Ortiz	E,	Jesús2 53,27
NIELO	68Neira	S,	Mario3 1:05,09
NRECO	65Prieto	P,	Héctor4 1:05,57
AQMCH	67Figueroa	A,	Cesar5 1:15,94

	#31		Men	70-74	50	Meter	Back
MPROV	71Guadalupe	G,	Jaime1 56,97
MPROV	72Sedagath,	Massoud2 57,03
MSBDO	71Palma	M,	Douglas3 59,00
IQUIQ	70Ortega	G,	Luis4 1:14,09
TRITO	73Oliveros	V,	Héctor5 1:22,73

	#31		Men	75-79	50	Meter	Back
NBUIN	77Donoso	M,	Marcos1 1:01,77
MPROV	76Pizarro	G,	José2 1:17,45
MSBDO	78Soto	V,	Guillermo3 1:21,80

	#32		Women	18-24	100	Meter	IM
AQMCH	24Badilla	N,	Estefanı́a--- X1:25,02

	#32		Women	25-29	100	Meter	IM
WEYEL	28Maliqueo	T,	Daniela1 1:30,16
NIESF	29Sepúlveda	M,	Javiera2 1:44,72

	#32		Women	30-34	100	Meter	IM
DELFI	31Méndez	L,	Leiar1 1:23,36
SDEPO	33Raposo	A,	Leslie2 1:26,51
AQMCH	34Castillo	B,	Mabel3 1:40,32
DELFI	30Aguilera	M,	Tamara4 1:40,53
MPROV	32Rasse	F,	Camila5 2:19,68

	#32		Women	35-39	100	Meter	IM
EEMAS	37Vecilla	P,	Dayenu1 1:20,58
DELFI	36Gatica	V,	Carolina2 1:25,32
SDEPO	35Rodrı́guez	K,	Diana3 1:27,76
MPROV	39Guadalupe	M,	Cynthia4 1:37,75
MSBDO	36Ruiz	A,	Claudia5 1:47,57
NRECO	38Descaseaux	M,	Natalia6 1:52,70
MSBDO	36Henrı́quez	I,	Soledad	T7 2:03,03
MPROV	36Dı́az	G,	Alessa	T8 2:13,28

	#32		Women	40-44	100	Meter	IM
MPROV	42Guadalupe	M,	Paula1 1:20,58
LIBER	40Zúñiga	T,	Paula2 1:29,06
EEMAS	41De	Pablo	T,	Carolina3 1:38,36
NIELO	40Soto	P,	Dadgley4 1:43,36
MSBDO	41Cabral,	Silvia5 2:03,05
SDEPO	41Pardo	A,	Elisa6 2:04,31
PUNTA	40Filipputti	M,	Gianna--- NS
EEMAS	44Belenguer	P,	Ma	Susana--- NS

	#32		Women	45-49	100	Meter	IM
SDEPO	49Pino	L,	Marcela1 1:40,96
ATRVA	45Viejo	B,	Ma	Leonor2 2:03,70
NIELO	47Astudillo	P,	Jimena--- NS

	#32		Women	50-54	100	Meter	IM
MPROV	52Elzo	B,	Giovanna1 1:40,40
DELFI	52Arias	A,	Tatiana2 1:45,87
NRECO	50Pérez	P,	Paulina3 1:59,98

	#32		Women	55-59	100	Meter	IM
MPROV	59Fuentes	B,	Paulina1 1:39,24
MPROV	55Loayza	L,	Alejandra2 1:39,86
NIELO	56Mella	C,	Cecilia3 1:42,28
MSBDO	59Reveco	V,	Myriam4 2:22,30
MPROV	58López	S,	Amparo5 3:01,68
NRECO	55Moncada	C,	Marisol6 3:10,15

	#32		Women	60-64	100	Meter	IM
DELFI	64Hormazabal	H,	Rita1 1:41,46
MPROV	61Wrighton	A,	Cecilia2 1:46,71
DELFI	62Osorio	T,	Angelica3 1:58,43

DELFI	61Montalvan	Z,	Eugenia4 2:05,06
MSBDO	62Inostroza	J,	Soledad5 3:51,23

	#32		Women	65-69	100	Meter	IM
EEMAS	66Cordero	D,	Maricarmen1 2:04,08
DELFI	66Adaros	A,	Gladys2 2:33,54

	#32		Women	70-74	100	Meter	IM
MPROV	71Nuñez	S,	Elizabeth1 2:17,16
MSBDO	72Fernández	S,	Gladys2 2:33,51
MSBDO	74Castro	K,	Gloria	Nora3 4:09,15

	#33		Men	25-29	100	Meter	IM
PATAG	28Aguilar	M,	Felipe1 1:06,72
EEMAS	27Cabello	T,	Marcelo2 1:07,44
EEMAS	29Müller	G,	Eric3 1:08,05
LIBER	28Rojas	A,	Héctor4 1:15,93
ATRVA	29Cancino	C,	Boris5 1:17,13
LAGOS	29Toledo	V,	Daniel6 1:21,05
MAIPU	28Silva	V,	Cristián7 1:22,97
PATAG	26Millar	M,	Iván8 1:23,25
CONDT	26Torres	C,	Sergio9 1:23,93
SDEPO	28Ortega	U,	Cristofer10 1:24,80
TRITO	25Hidalgo	F,	Pedro11 1:34,32
LIBER	26Vargas	H,	Joaquı́n--- NS

	#33		Men	30-34	100	Meter	IM
EEMAS	34Montero	P,	Francisco1 1:07,37
SIMAS	34Soto	A,	Rodrigo2 1:10,35
MVITA	30Vigneaux	R,	Felipe	I3 1:11,90
CONDT	33González	I,	Alvaro4 1:13,75
ATRVA	32Sánchez	S,	Iván5 1:16,97
NIELO	33Arce	S,	Raúl6 1:19,44
SDEPO	34González	V,	Patricio7 1:20,07
AQMCH	30Varas	D,	Ignacio8 1:20,87
SDEPO	33Varela	C,	Cristian9 1:25,12
CONDT	31Bautista	P,	Tomás10 1:31,79
MPROV	31Aguilera	N,	Juan	C11 1:38,87
NUMAS	30Canto	L,	Esteban--- NS

	#33		Men	35-39	100	Meter	IM
SALVA	39Castillo	A,	Yerko1 1:12,06
LIBER	37León	Z,	Marcelo2 1:19,18
NRECO	35Beltran	S,	Gonzálo3 1:21,49
SDEPO	37Mierzejewsky	T,	Jaime4 1:29,98
MSBDO	36Godoy	A,	Felipe5 1:30,61
MSBDO	39Ramos	V,	Iván6 1:31,87
AQMCH	36Quijada	S,	Eduardo7 1:40,18
MAIPU	39Figueroa	C,	José--- NS
MPROV	36Abbott	C,	Andrés--- NS
SDEPO	35Coto	J,	Jaime	Fco--- NS
AQMCH	39Muñoz	D,	Pablo--- NS

	#33		Men	40-44	100	Meter	IM
DELFI	43Soto	E,	Rolando1 1:15,52
MPROV	40Matute	M,	Julio2 1:15,82
DELFI	42Quezada	L,	Jonás3 1:19,14
NIELO	43Rivas	A,	José4 1:22,95
ATRVA	41González	G,	Claudio5 1:27,23
PUNTA	40Nuñez	E,	Cristián6 1:29,41
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NIELO	40Vega	R,	Héctor7 1:30,40
PUNTA	41Molina	U,	Rodrigo8 1:34,90
NIELO	44Arriagada	G,	Alex9 1:47,49
NIELO	43Soto	B,	Javier10 1:48,71
NIELO	44Buchett	A,	Oliver11 1:49,86

	#33		Men	45-49	100	Meter	IM
LIBER	45González	I,	Sebastián1 1:11,69
MVITA	47Leal	R,	David2 1:15,81
DELFI	48Zoppi	G,	Giorgio3 1:16,78
MPROV	47Medina	V,	Carlos4 1:36,02
SIMAS	49Barrenechea	T,	Gerardo5 2:06,84

	#33		Men	50-54	100	Meter	IM
MPROV	51Briones	N,	Eduardo1 1:12,72
EEMAS	51Andai	L,	Felipe2 1:16,13
DELFI	51Lecaros	H,	Pablo3 1:17,16
LAGOS	54Fuenzalida	M,	Carlos4 1:22,21
NIELO	51Taito	C,	Juan5 1:25,71
MPROV	51Alvarez	D,	Edgardo6 1:26,39
SDEPO	53Mateluna	D,	Jorge7 1:37,41
DELFI	54Miguel	G,	Vicente8 1:43,23
MPROV	50Montes	V,	Eduardo9 1:47,80
MVITA	50Menéndez	V,	Pedro10 1:49,78
NIELO	52Canales	V,	Claudio11 1:53,53
NRECO	52Escobar	B,	Litario--- NS

	#33		Men	55-59	100	Meter	IM
SIMAS	56Mora	B,	Luis1 1:25,24
LIBER	55Espinoza	SM,	Gustavo2 1:27,98
NIELO	59Lagos	Z,	Vı́ctor3 1:49,08
MAIPU	57Muñoz	P,	Felipe4 1:59,57
NIELO	55Godoy	M,	Orlando5 2:21,92

	#33		Men	60-64	100	Meter	IM
MPROV	62Charpentier	A,	Patricio1 1:35,65
LAGOS	61Fardella	S,	Marco2 1:41,79
NRECO	61Toledo	I,	Fredi3 2:00,02
DELFI	64Encina	P,	Pedro4 2:00,29
MPROV	63Garrido	V,	Carlos5 2:46,27
SIMAS	61Traverso	C,	Lorenzo--- NS

	#33		Men	65-69	100	Meter	IM
MSBDO	65Salinas	O,	Germán1 2:08,62
MSBDO	65Leyton	P,	Juan--- DQ

At	the	turn	or	Jinish	did	not	touch	with	both	hands	simultaneously
	#33		Men	70-74	100	Meter	IM

PEMAS	70Zepeda	P,	Ricardo1 2:09,17
	#33		Men	75-79	100	Meter	IM

MPROV	78Antezana	J,	Tarsicio1 2:20,68
MVITA	77Machuca	R,	Egidio2 2:22,09

	#34		Women	25-29	200	Meter	Fly
MVITA	26Hernández	S,	Scarlett1 3:33,41

	#34		Women	30-34	200	Meter	Fly
NIELO	33Tapia	C,	Estrella1 3:15,96

NRECO	30Lira	L,	Hazel2 3:30,18
DELFI	30Aguilera	M,	Tamara3 3:45,91

	#34		Women	35-39	200	Meter	Fly
EEMAS	39Cordero	R,	Ma	José1 3:26,99
MSBDO	36Ruiz	A,	Claudia2 4:15,66

	#34		Women	40-44	200	Meter	Fly
ATRVA	44Duque	A,	Dunia1 2:55,40
HSTMA	43Torres	R,	Ma	José2 4:17,47

	#34		Women	45-49	200	Meter	Fly
MPROV	45Tapia	D,	Julieta1 4:13,33
MPROV	47Cornejo	B,	Claudia2 4:17,26
DELFI	47Beltrán	A,	Daniela3 4:32,43

	#34		Women	55-59	200	Meter	Fly
MPROV	57González	G,	Ma	Teresa1 5:03,80

	#34		Women	60-64	200	Meter	Fly
DELFI	64Guerra	B,	Claudia1 3:53,34

	#34		Women	70-74	200	Meter	Fly
MSBDO	72Fernández	S,	Gladys1 5:49,76

	#35		Men	25-29	200	Meter	Fly
PATAG	28Aguilar	M,	Felipe1 2:28,55
EEMAS	29Müller	G,	Eric2 2:35,97
NRECO	29Abarca	H,	Josimar3 3:26,21
LAGOS	27Huentelican	G,	Homero--- DQ

Touch	at	the	Jinish	or	turn	was	not	made	with	both	hands	simultane
	#35		Men	30-34	200	Meter	Fly

CONDT	30Garcı́a	O,	Felipe1 2:44,69
NIELO	32Morales	V,	Pedro2 3:17,17
MPROV	31Aguilera	N,	Juan	C3 4:50,73
NUMAS	32Contreras,	Felipe--- NS

	#35		Men	35-39	200	Meter	Fly
DELFI	38Aldunate	R,	Aitor1 2:30,48
MSBDO	36Orias	H,	Victor2 3:25,49
NIELO	39Villalobos	M,	Eduardo3 3:37,34
MPROV	35Garzón	M,	Jean	M--- NS

	#35		Men	40-44	200	Meter	Fly
DELFI	43Palavecino	A,	Mario1 3:39,39
MSBDO	40Contreras	V,	Juan	P2 3:56,24

	#35		Men	45-49	200	Meter	Fly
SDEPO	47Ramı́rez	F,	Cristián1 3:37,15
NIELO	48San	Martı́n	S,	César2 4:06,72
NRECO	49Miranda	C,	Ricardo--- NS

	#35		Men	50-54	200	Meter	Fly
MPROV	54Fonturbel	P,	Alberto1 3:40,11
SDEPO	54Raposo	Z,	Rodolfo2 4:23,00

	#35		Men	55-59	200	Meter	Fly
UDECO	58Contreras	K,	Jürgen1 3:21,67

	#35		Men	60-64	200	Meter	Fly
MVITA	61Huber	H,	Harald1 3:23,15
MPROV	61Rasse	M,	Patricio2 3:48,47

MSBDO	64Bosshardt		A,	Rolf	R3 4:20,83
EEMAS	64Pérez	V,	Francisco4 4:26,75

	#35		Men	65-69	200	Meter	Fly
MSBDO	65Donoso	A,	Juan	A1 3:48,67

	#36		Women	18-24	100	Meter	Free
ATRVA	24Fuentes	L,	Katerine--- X1:18,53

	#36		Women	25-29	100	Meter	Free
ATRVA	27De	Vico	O,	Bianca1 1:08,33
NIELO	26Delgado	L,	Fernanda2 1:08,84
LAGOS	29Velasquez	A,	Gabriela3 1:21,78
NRECO	28Barroso	V,	Pamela4 1:28,16
MSBDO	26Córdova	F,	Verónica5 1:30,70
MOLCH	29Acuña	L,	Anggel6 1:31,55
NRECO	29Serrano	P,	Valentina7 1:41,54
LAGOS	28Thon,	Marie	Luise8 1:56,09
ATRVA	29Reyes	C,	Consuelo--- NS

	#36		Women	30-34	100	Meter	Free
NIELO	31Delgado	L,	Carolina1 1:10,60
NRECO	32Segovia	B,	Gerardine2 1:14,88
DELFI	34Olate	A,	Constanza3 1:24,18
ATRVA	33Escobar	M,	Ana4 1:32,08
LAGOS	30Pastene	T,	Marion5 2:08,56

	#36		Women	35-39	100	Meter	Free
EEMAS	37Vecilla	P,	Dayenu1 1:08,78
NIELO	39Farias	A,	Javiera2 1:16,76
RECRE	39Pino	T,	Catherine3 1:18,55
MPROV	39Defosse	J,	Carla4 1:24,45
MPROV	39Guadalupe	M,	Cynthia5 1:26,62
LAGOS	36Pizarro	L,	Fabiola6 1:36,78
SDEPO	35Rosenmann	M,	Luna7 1:36,85
NIELO	36Contrera	R,	Cristina8 1:49,70
MPROV	36Dı́az	G,	Alessa	T9 1:57,61
MPROV	35Van	Balen	R,	Melissa--- NS

	#36		Women	40-44	100	Meter	Free
MPROV	42Guadalupe	M,	Paula1 1:09,13
ATRVA	44Duque	A,	Dunia2 1:11,00
LIBER	43Haro	A,	Angela3 1:14,70
EEMAS	41De	Pablo	T,	Carolina4 1:16,45
SDEPO	41Pardo	A,	Elisa5 1:56,08
LIBER	43Oporto	T,	Sandra--- NS
PUNTA	40Filipputti	M,	Gianna--- NS
NIELO	40Cuminao	N,	Jordana--- NS
UDECO	42Vásquez	E,	Vanessa--- NS
HSTMA	43Torres	R,	Ma	José--- NS

	#36		Women	45-49	100	Meter	Free
NIELO	49Ceron	P,	Magaly1 1:33,10
NIELO	47Astudillo	P,	Jimena2 1:36,83
ATRVA	45Villanueva	P,	Alejandra3 1:45,58
ATRVA	45Viejo	B,	Ma	Leonor4 1:46,86
DELFI	49Herrera	R,	Carmen--- NS

	#36		Women	50-54	100	Meter	Free
DELFI	53Nuñez	R,	Carolina1 1:28,98
DELFI	52Arias	A,	Tatiana2 1:30,67
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(#36		Women	50-54	100	Meter	Free)

NRECO	50Pérez	P,	Paulina3 1:43,80
ATRVA	51Astorga	R,	Patricia4 1:51,87
MSBDO	52Ulloa	O,	Marcela5 2:03,18
MPROV	50Seguel	V,	Liliana6 2:08,02
MSBDO	53Navarro	B,	Rossana7 2:10,52
MPROV	54Acuña	P,	Patricia8 2:12,18
MPROV	51Dable	A,	Marie	Claire--- NS

	#36		Women	55-59	100	Meter	Free
EEMAS	58Perez	De	F,	Claudia1 1:17,94
NIELO	56Mella	C,	Cecilia2 1:24,34
MPROV	57Acencio	S,	Claudia3 1:27,57
LAGOS	55Hermosilla	M,	Selba4 1:33,52
MPROV	58López	S,	Amparo5 2:29,06
NIELO	58Vargas	S,	Patricia--- NS

	#36		Women	60-64	100	Meter	Free
DELFI	62Osorio	T,	Angelica1 1:37,47
AQMCH	60Quezada	P,	Cristina2 2:21,55
MPROV	61Ayala	M,	Elena3 2:33,23

	#36		Women	65-69	100	Meter	Free
EEMAS	67Narvarte	S,	Ma	Cristina1 1:55,22
MSBDO	65Santander	M,	Elizabeth2 2:23,55
MSBDO	65Varela	M,	Juana3 2:50,13
MPROV	68Arriagada	D,	Lı́a4 2:57,32

	#36		Women	70-74	100	Meter	Free
MSBDO	70Gómez	B,	Patricia1 1:52,13
MSBDO	71Duran	A,	Ma	Eugenia2 3:26,98

	#36		Women	75-79	100	Meter	Free
MSBDO	75Toledo	E,	Ma	Silvia1 3:54,52
MPROV	79Mondaca	R,	Luz2 4:06,21
MSBDO	77Dı́az	E,	Adriana3 4:20,97

	#36		Women	80-84	100	Meter	Free
DELFI	81Kosche	P,	Ingrid1 2:14,57

	#36		Women	85-89	100	Meter	Free
MPROV	88Carrasco	S,	Eliana1 4:04,59

	#37		Men	18-24	100	Meter	Free
NIELO	24Lagos	C,	Rodrigo--- X56,21
TRITO	21Palma	S,	Javier--- X1:03,16
TRITO	24Morales	A,	Alonso--- X1:04,72
EMAYO	24Abarca	A,	Roberto--- X1:06,83
MSBDO	22López	P,	Maximiliano--- X1:31,98
LIBER	22Martı́nez	V,	Franco--- XNS

	#37		Men	25-29	100	Meter	Free
PATAG	28Sepúlveda	J,	Pablo1 59,18
PATAG	27Collipal	H,	Cristóbal2 59,29
SIMAS	26Llona	B,	Tomás3 1:01,28
LIBER	28Rojas	A,	Héctor4 1:02,15
ATRVA	29Cancino	C,	Boris5 1:06,06
NRECO	29Abarca	H,	Josimar6 1:07,98
PATAG	26Millar	M,	Iván7 1:10,55
NRECO	29Curihuinca	A,	Camilo8 1:30,32

MSBDO	29Dı́az	R,	Miguel--- NS
LIBER	26Vargas	H,	Joaquı́n--- NS

	#37		Men	30-34	100	Meter	Free
CLH2O	33Mathies	M,	Francisco1 58,66
SIMAS	34Soto	A,	Rodrigo2 59,54
CONDT	30Garcı́a	O,	Felipe3 1:02,74
NUMAS	32Contreras,	Felipe4 1:06,16
ATRVA	30Fuentes	P,	Rodrigo5 1:08,28
ATRVA	31Cárdenas	Z,	José6 1:08,76
NIELO	32Morales	V,	Pedro7 1:08,91
LIBER	33Jaque	P,	Miguel8 1:12,72
CONDT	31Bautista	P,	Tomás9 1:14,64
LAGOS	32Bruno	B,	Franco10 1:19,87
NIELO	34Pellet	M,	Ricardo--- NS
MSBDO	34González	A,	Hugo--- NS

	#37		Men	35-39	100	Meter	Free
MPROV	35Garzón	M,	Jean	M1 1:03,55
LIBER	37León	Z,	Marcelo2 1:04,83
LAGOS	35Afonso	B,	Cleber3 1:08,21
NRECO	38Gamez	Y,	Juan	C4 1:09,81
LAGOS	36Millan	P,	Erick5 1:09,82
AQMCH	39Muñoz	D,	Pablo6 1:10,68
SDEPO	35Yañez	R,	Roberto7 1:13,65
NIELO	39Villalobos	M,	Eduardo8 1:18,57
RECRE	37Castro	H,	Emerson9 1:27,48
MPROV	38Alvarez	F,	Juan10 1:29,32
MAIPU	39Figueroa	C,	José--- NS
NRECO	39Hispa	P,	Gonzálo--- NS
SDEPO	35Coto	J,	Jaime	Fco--- NS
NIELO	39Villalba	E,	Adrian--- NS

	#37		Men	40-44	100	Meter	Free
EEMAS	42Rodrı́guez	H,	Mirko1 1:02,48
MPROV	41Gutierrez	P,	Martı́n2 1:03,84
DELFI	43Soto	E,	Rolando3 1:04,10
NIELO	43Rivas	A,	José4 1:05,92
NUMAS	44Freire	A,	Alvaro5 1:11,61
PUNTA	40Nuñez	E,	Cristián6 1:13,69
NIELO	43Soto	B,	Javier7 1:26,89
MOLCH	42Salinas	V,	Luis8 1:27,55
NIELO	44Buchett	A,	Oliver9 1:27,74
UDECO	43Pérez	L,	Nelson10 1:27,97
MSBDO	44Sandoval	V,	Vı́ctor11 1:30,49
NIELO	42Gajardo	S,	Mauricio12 1:32,91
SDEPO	40Calderón	F,	Rodrigo13 1:39,19
DELFI	42Quezada	L,	Jonás--- NS
NIELO	40Vega	R,	Héctor--- NS

	#37		Men	45-49	100	Meter	Free
LIBER	45González	I,	Sebastián1 1:01,50
MVITA	47Leal	R,	David2 1:03,49
NUMAS	45Lucena	E,	Larry3 1:16,54
NIELO	47Varela	G,	Cristian4 1:23,85
NIELO	47Campos	Z,	Pablo5 1:25,09
MSBDO	49Hormazabal	G,	Salvador6 1:26,47
CONDT	45Tureo	M,	Boris7 1:58,76
MSBDO	45Tapia	P,	Nicolás--- NS

MVITA	46Silva	I,	Juan	P--- NS
NRECO	49Miranda	C,	Ricardo--- NS

	#37		Men	50-54	100	Meter	Free
MPROV	51Briones	N,	Eduardo1 1:02,48
EEMAS	50Batlle	L,	Juan	Pablo2 1:02,81
MPROV	51Alvarez	D,	Edgardo3 1:09,50
LAGOS	54Fuenzalida	M,	Carlos4 1:12,28
DELFI	53Castilla	R,	Carlos5 1:15,52
MVITA	50Menéndez	V,	Pedro6 1:23,74
UDECO	51Rodrı́guez	V,	Marcelo7 1:24,93
MSBDO	53Vasquez	L,	Julio8 1:28,53
DELFI	54Miguel	G,	Vicente9 1:29,30
MPROV	50Montes	V,	Eduardo10 1:29,86
UDECO	50Alfaro	V,	Marcelo11 1:32,70
NIELO	52Duran	V,	Victor12 2:00,66
EEMAS	51Andai	L,	Felipe--- NS

	#37		Men	55-59	100	Meter	Free
EEMAS	57Bernales	R,	Pablo1 1:03,33
UDECO	58Contreras	K,	Jürgen2 1:07,53
MXSMA	58Quintana	V,	Nicolás3 1:24,03
NIELO	59Lagos	Z,	Vı́ctor4 1:29,30
NIELO	55Godoy	M,	Orlando5 1:41,54
MAIPU	57Muñoz	P,	Felipe6 1:41,55
NUMAS	55Baztan	G,	Ignacio7 1:44,46

	#37		Men	60-64	100	Meter	Free
MVITA	61Huber	H,	Harald1 1:11,88
SIMAS	60Trewhela	J,	Juan	C2 1:11,98
MSBDO	64Bosshardt		A,	Rolf	R3 1:21,11
LIBER	62Cabello	T,	Jorge4 1:23,98
NRECO	61Toledo	I,	Fredi5 1:28,04
DELFI	64Encina	P,	Pedro6 1:28,89
MSBDO	64Méndez	G,	Juan7 1:52,03
SIMAS	61Traverso	C,	Lorenzo--- NS

	#37		Men	65-69	100	Meter	Free
MSBDO	65Donoso	A,	Juan	A1 1:14,05
SIMAS	66Bustos	V,	Jose	Maria2 1:20,31
EEMAS	69Ezquerra	R,	Ernesto3 1:26,89
MSBDO	65Salinas	O,	Germán4 1:39,59
NIELO	68Neira	S,	Mario5 1:43,40
NRECO	65Prieto	P,	Héctor6 2:02,09
NRECO	66Ortiz	E,	Jesús7 2:04,38
AQMCH	67Figueroa	A,	Cesar8 2:13,15

	#37		Men	70-74	100	Meter	Free
MSBDO	71Palma	M,	Douglas1 1:34,82
EEMAS	70Edwards	G,	Francisco2 1:38,71
IQUIQ	70Ortega	G,	Luis3 1:54,69
TRITO	73Oliveros	V,	Héctor4 2:46,73

	#37		Men	75-79	100	Meter	Free
NBUIN	77Donoso	M,	Marcos1 2:01,02
MVITA	77Machuca	R,	Egidio2 2:09,70
MPROV	76Pizarro	G,	José3 2:19,26
MSBDO	78Soto	V,	Guillermo4 2:38,28




